Pojkar 19 — fodda 1997-

P19 100 m

10.40 Austin Hamilton, Malmé Al

10.51 Henrik Larsson, IF Géta Karlstad
10.56 Marcus Tornée, IFK Helsingborg
10.63 Felix Svensson, Mdlndals AIK
10.77 Max Hrelja, Linkopings GIF
10.78 Kasper Kadestal, Oresund FK
10.80 Michael Nyabako, IFK Helsingborg
10.89 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF
10.95 Yonathan Helsing, Sundsvalls Fl
11.03 Ahmed Bahaa, Huddinge AIS
11.05 Bimo Soenarso, Malmé Al

11.06 Isak Adam, Ullevi FK

11.08 Tarley Allison, Jarvso IF

11.10 Jonatan Hirsh, Habo FIF-04
11.10 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK
1.1 Markus Ogren, Hammarby IF
1.1 Vidar Stenqvist, Taby IS

11.12 Erik Johansson, Varbergs GIF
11.13 Giovanni Inostroza, Turebergs FK
1113 Chidozie Abika, IF Kville
Meavind / Wind-aided

10.39 Austin Hamilton, Malmd Al

10.71 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF
10.92 Oscar Hjerm, KA 2 IF

11.00 Oskar Motta, Upsala IF

11.00 Vidar Stenqvist, Téby IS

11.08 Markus Ogren, Hammarby IF
11.08 Alexander Andreasson, Orgryte IS
11.10 Ludwig Olofsson, Boden FI

Férmodligen ej eltidtagning / Probably not auto-timing
Okanda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

10.81

Charles Marelid,

MANUELL TIDTAGNING / HAND-TIMING

10.6m

Daniel Orevik, Visby IF Gute

P19 200 m

20.95
21.18
21.19
21.30
21.37
21.83
22.20

Felix Svensson, MéIndals AIK
Kasper Kadestal, Oresund FK
Marcus Tornée, IFK Helsingborg
Henrik Larsson, IF Géta Karlstad
Austin Hamilton, Malmé Al
Michael Nyabako, IFK Helsingborg
Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte 1S

29jul97
30sep99
3jan98
9aug97
30jan98
17jan99
5mar99
20maj00
13jan98
16julo0

2jun01
26nov98
18maj97
9apr98
23feb99
14aug98
8jul00
190kt99
6feb97
27jan97

29julg7
20maj0o
2apr97
12jun98
8jul0o
14aug98
19sep99
3jul98

26jul99

30maj97

9aug97
17jan99
3jan98
30sep99
29julg7
5mar99
13jan00
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s1 Sollentuna
s2 Sollentuna
h4 Skara
19  Langenthal, SUI
Kalmar
h13Skara
17 Tampere, FIN
16  Vellinge
A Sundsvall
h2 Sollentuna

17 Ystad
Goteborg/S
Sollentuna

19h2 Héssleholm

17  Héssleholm

G Skara

16 Vellinge

h13Skara

C Sollentuna

19B Goteborg/U

Sollentuna
h1 Sollentuna
Viésteras
Viésteras
16s1 Vellinge
h8 Skara
Skara
Sundsvall

Dubai, UAE

Visby

19  Langenthal, SUI

17  Thilisi, GEO
19h4 Bydgoszcz, POL
17  Thilisi, GEO

19  Héssleholm
17 Héssleholm
17 Goteborg/S
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22.32 Filip la Fleur, Ystads IF
22.32 Linus Andersson, Alingsas IF
22.33 Ahmed Bahaa, Huddinge AIS

22.39 Markus Ogren, Hammarby IF

22.39 Alexander Andreasson, Orgryte IS

22.39 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK

22.45 Giovanni Inostroza, Turebergs FK

22.50 Vidar Stenqvist, Taby IS

22.53 Lukas Nordén, Vésteras FK

22.55 Chidozie Abika, IF Kville

22.56 Ludvig Brorsson, Falkdpings FIK

22.56 Mohammed Muhsin, Tjalve IF Norrképing
22.57 Grigorios Kyriakoudis, Hasselby SK

Medavind / Wind-aided
21.98 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK
22.41 Vidar Stenqvist, Taby IS

Férmodligen ej eltidtagning / Probably not auto-timing
Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions
22.04 Charles Marelid,

Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
22.49 Lukas Nordén, Vésteras FK

MANUELL TIDTAGNING / HAND-TIMING
Meavind / Wind-aided
21.9m Daniel Orevik, Visby IF Gute

P19 400 m

48.59 Niklas Bergman Larsson, Linkdpings GIF
48.68 Kasper Kadestél, Oresund FK

49.00 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS

49.27 Andreas Kramer, Sévedalens AIK

49.44 Joakim Karlsson, Finspangs AIK

50.41 Arvid Gustafsson, Upsala IF

50.43 Samuel Wiik, Orgryte 1S

50.47 Anton Roos, Huddinge AIS

50.48 Markus Ogren, Hammarby IF

50.50 Michael Giraldi, Vésterds FK

50.59 Isac Larsson, Sdvedalens AIK

50.60 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK

50.83 Johan Alsing, Ostersunds GIF

50.85 Filip la Fleur, Ystads IF

50.94 Albert Nygren, Upsala IF

51.04 Adam Elhendy Gunnarsson, Karlskoga FI
51.08 Love Nielsen, Hasselby SK

51.18 Erik Rosqvist, Sparvagens FK

51.45 Viktor Bondesson, Malmé Al

51.48 Erik Larsson, Vésterds FK

Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
49.91 Ludvig Hillenfjard, Huddinge AIS

18apr97
21sep98
16julo0

14aug98
19sep99
23feb99
6feb97
8jul00
14sep98
27jan97
8jan00
7dec97
15mar97

23feb99
8juloo

26jul99

14sep98

30maj97

21maj98
17jan99
13jan00
13apr97
21maj97
8sep99
31jan98
5jul97
14aug98
13apr99

1sep97
13mar99
12mar99
18apr97
29jan01
16apr00
15aug98
24aug98
2jul98
13sep98

10mar97
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3 19s1
6 h4

19B
17A
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Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Sollentuna

Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Gévle
Vellinge
Enskede
Héssleholm
Jonkdping
Goteborg/U
Sollentuna

Skara
Danderyd

Dubai, UAE

Norrképing

Visby

Hafnarfjordur, ISL
Kabenhavn, DEN
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Sollentuna
Goteborg/U
Helsingborg
Héssleholm
Leksand
Sollentuna

Héssleholm
Huddinge
Uppsala
Goteborg/U
Uppsala
Vellinge
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Lund

Sétra

Véxjo
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50.15 Samuel Wiik, Orgryte IS 31jan98

50.39 Viktor Bondesson, Malmé Al 2jul98
50.65 Viktor Nylander, Malmé Al 2sep98
50.79 Warsame Doley, Malmd Al 1maj98
50.82 Christoffer Ahl, Hammarby IF 20jul9s
50.96 lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS 7dec99
51.32 Simon Wallenlind, MéIndals AIK 17nov97
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

51.45 Yasin Hussein, Eskilstuna Fl 13maj98
P19 800 m

1:47.24  Andreas Kramer, Sdvedalens AIK 13apr97
1:52.43  Simon Wallenlind, MéIndals AIK 17nov97
1:52.59  Warsame Doley, Malmd Al 1maj98
1:53.74  Emil Danielsson, Dala-Jdrna IK 5sep97
1:53.94  lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS 7dec99
1:54.56  Simon Sundstrém, IFK Lidingd 4feh98
1:55.17  Joel Norling, Turebergs FK 28feb98
1:55.58  Erik Rosqvist, Sparvagens FK 24aug98
1:56.18  Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99
1:56.33  Oliver Lofqvist, Sparvagens FK 5maj98
1:56.40  Anton Wretstrém, SK Graal 31dec97
1:56.58  Albert Nygren, Upsala IF 29jan01
1:57.01  Filip Wadman, MéIndals AIK 310kt97
1:57.07  Christoffer Ahl, Hammarby IF 20jul98
1:57.11  Josef Wallenlind, MdIndals AIK 21feb01
1:57.23  Mathias Séder, Kongahdlla AIK 9mar99
1:57.34  Johan Lamm, MéIndals AIK 18jan98
1:57.47  Ahmed Abdullahi, Ullevi FK 5maj99
1:57.55  Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS 13jan00
1:57.61  Jonathan Bergdahl, Huddinge AIS 12feb99
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

1:55.16  Leo Magnusson, Sdvedalens AIK 4feb98
1:55.41  Christoffer Ahl, Hammarby IF 20jul98
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS
1:57.16  Hussein Ibrahim, Ullevi FK 5dec98
1:57.30  Mahamuud Ahmed, Orgryte IS 2jul9s
P19 1500 m

3:45.42  Emil Danielsson, Dala-Jarna IK 5sep97
3:46.0m  Andreas Kramer, Sdvedalens AIK 13apr97
3:48.12  Simon Wallenlind, MéIndals AIK 17nov97
3:51.19  Suldan Hassan, Ullevi FK 1apr98
3:52.74  Leo Magnusson, Savedalens AIK 4feb98
3:53.04  Simon Sundstrém, IFK Lidingd 4feb98
3:58.96  lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS 7dec99
4:00.04  Gustav Nordling, Sparvidgens FK 10apr97
4:01.22  Erik Lagerlof, IFK Lidingd 9jun97
4:02.22  Joel Norling, Turebergs FK 28feb98
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Vixjo
Vixjo
Malmé/A
Véxjo
Véxjo
Vixjo
Véxjo

Eskilstuna

Karlstad
Karlstad
Sollentuna
Huddinge
Huddinge
Oxford, GBR
Stockholm/S
Norrképing
Sollentuna
Sollentuna

Helsingborg
Sollentuna
Goteborg/S
Sollentuna
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/S
Huddinge
Sollentuna

Goteborg/FH
Stockholm/G

Goteborg/S
Bords

Solihull, GBR
Stockholm/S
Sollentuna
Solihull, GBR
Stockholm/S
Sollentuna
Sollentuna
Sollentuna
Sollentuna
Sollentuna
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4:03.29  Ahmed Abdullahi, Ullevi FK
4:04.15  Abdikhalag Nooh, Ullevi FK
4:04.63  Oliver Lofquist, Sparvagens FK
4:04.72  Anton Wretstrom, SK Graal
4:05.26  Oskar Rosenlund, Bjérnstorps IF
4:05.41  Sebastian Nilsson, MdIndals AIK
4:05.86  Alexander Waerme, Ullevi FK
4:06.88  Mathias Soder, Kongahdlla AIK
4:07.63  Erik Djurberg, Hasselby SK
4:08.23  Erik Jdlknds, Trollhéttan FIK

Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
3:57.03  Gustav Nordling, Sparvégens FK
3:59.22  Erik Lagerléf, IFK Lidingd
4:06.20  Adelegn Zewdu, Malmg Al

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

4:01.56  Hussein Ibrahim, Ullevi FK
4:07.67  Haben Kidane, Eskilstuna FI
4:07.97  Omar Mohamed Ismael, Hogby IF
4:08.20  Yassin Abdi, Kungséngen FK

Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv - doserat / Legal sized — banked
4:01.56  Salman Said, Malmé Al

4:01.64  Mahamuud Ahmed, Orgryte IS
4:02.79  Hussein Ibrahim, Ullevi FK

P19 5000 m

14:10.12  Suldan Hassan, Ullevi FK

14:55.65 Simon Sundstrém, IFK Lidingd
14:56.33 Adelegn Zewdu, Malmd Al

15:16.33  Erik Lagerldf, IFK Lidingd

15:21.16 Gustav Nordling, Sparvdgens FK
15:25.15 Miguel Madureira Palm, Mdldals AIK
15:32.41  Erik Djurberg, Hasselby SK

15:42.75 August Mollén, Tjalve IF Norrképing
15:44.20 Olle Meijer, Malmo Al

15:56.97 Mohamed Mohamoud, Ullevi FK

15:59.83  Sebastian Nilsson, MéIndals AIK
16:20.59 Stefan Stojanovic, Hasselby SK
16:24.28 Daniel Eriksson, MéIndals AIK
16:32.94 Johan Forsman, IK Ymer
16:35.82 Lucas Brandt, IS Géta

16:52.35 Linus Néslund, Arla IF

17:02.83 Christoffer Hagman, Vésteras FK
17:08.01  Ludvig Johansson, IFK Lidingd
17:12.18 Johan Ekberg, Hammarby IF
17:15.04  Erik Lidfors, IFK Lund

Ingen sarg / No curb
16:45.3m  Albin Carlsson, IK Akele

Inomhus / Indoors. Overling bana — odoserad / Oversized track — unbanked
17:14.51  Marcus Nilsson, Lulekamraternas MLK

5maj99
15jan99
5maj98
31dec97
11mar97
4jun9s
31aug97
9mar99
6sep97
7feb00

10apr97
9jun97
20apr97

5dec98
1mar98
18feb00
5nov99

12jun97
2jul98
5dec98

1apr98
4feh98
20apr97
9jun97
10apr97
230kt98
6sep97
26aug99
21apr98
8maj97

4jun98
21aug98
1sep97
2mar97
18sep97
13jun00
2apr97
2dec98
8apr00
12sep99

11sep98

171eb97
94
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3
6
4
1
2
5
7
8
1
1
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A

Sollentuna
Géteborg/S
Stockholm/S
Jonképing
Helsingborg
Stockholm/S
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/S
Viésterés
Héssleholm

Malmé/A
Stockholm/G
Véxjo

Sollentuna
Stockholm/S
Véxjo
Stockholm/S

Véxjo
Véxjo
Viéxjo

Watford, GBR
Huddinge
Sollentuna
Géteborg/U
Héssleholm
Goteborg/S
Héssleholm
Sollentuna
Stockholm/S
Héssleholm

Goteborg/S
Hassleholm
Goteborg/S
Jonkoping
Ystad
Sodertlje
Enskede
Héssleholm
Huddinge
Ystad

Linkoping
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EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

14:53.38
15:05.39
15:43.00
16:05.95
16:09.30
16:14.69
16:36.30
16:37.52
16:47.66
16:53.06

17:09.6m

5:58.87
6:03.68
6:16.79
6:16.85
6:18.22
6:24.32
6:24.34
6:27.79
6:27.91
6:28.96

6:30.55
6:31.79
6:33.29
6:34.27
6:35.86
6:35.94
6:36.60
6:37.28
6:42.95
6:47.10

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

6:18.60
6:23.54
6:36.37
6:46.31

P19110m h5Ck(100.00m)

13.61
14.19
14.76
14.94
14.94
15.22
15.41
15.45
15.48
15.52

Hussein Ibrahim, Ullevi FK
Haben Kidane, Eskilstuna FI
Merih Hagos, Eskilstuna FI
Robel Kahisay, Hasselby SK
Daniel Alemu, Spéarvagens FK

Ahmed Mohmoud Ali, Strémstad LK

Bashir Dayib, Malmo Al

Shimendi Ande Hafte, Hovslatts IK

Michel Welday, Stocksaters IF
Heshlu Andemariam, IF Start

Filmon Fshseayen, Tidaholms SOK Sisu

P19 2000 m hinder(g1.4cm>

Simon Sundstrém, IFK Liding
Erik Djurberg, Hasselby SK
Adelegn Zewdu, Malmd Al
Ludvig Bjurelid, Hogby IF

August Mollén, Tjalve IF Norrkdping
Miguel Madureira Palm, MdIndals AIK

Olof Silvander, IFK Lidingd
Olof Nordling, Sparvagens FK
Jacob Akersten, Téby IS

Stefan Stojanovic, Hasselby SK

Mohamed Mohamoud, Ullevi FK
Carl Jalknds, Trollhdttan FIK
Gustav Nordling, Sparvigens FK
Axel Djurberg, Upsala IF

Johan Ekberg, Hammarby IF
Linus Néslund, Arla IF

Adam Kageback, Linkdpings GIF
Adel Araya, Sparvigens FK
Gustaf Norlander, Arla IF

Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske

Omar Mohammed, IFK Vaxjo
Merih Hagos, Eskilstuna FI
Mohammed Ali, Eskilstuna Fl
Abdirahman Ali, Ullevi FK

Max Hrelja, Linkopings GIF
Elias Martinsson, Brattds CK

Sebastian Ruthstrom, Sparvédgens FK
Viktor Wahlén Diederichsen, Sparvédgens FK

Fredrik Kihlblom, Huddinge AIS
Johan Bengtsson, Téby IS
James Gaudiello, Malmo Al
Samuel Wiik, Orgryte IS

Nils Eickhoff, IK Ymer

Max Hejdenberg, Orgryte IS

5dec98
1mar98
10jan98
10kt98
15jan97
98
8jul97
31jan97
11maj99
20apr97

15n0v98

4feb98

6sep97
20apr97
21jan00
26aug99
230kt98
26nov99
10apr97

5feb98
21aug98

8maj97
7feb00
10apr97
20sep99
8apr00
13jun00
30apr97
25aug98
1sep99
10sep99

12jan01
10jan98
10kt97
1feb00

30jan98
28jun97
4aug97
16feb98
17jan98
18feb98
24jun98
31jan98
24feb97
140kt98
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Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Sollentuna
Goteborg/U
Jonkoping
Hallsberg
Hallsberg

Hjo

Hassleholm
Hassleholm
Hassleholm
Tampere, FIN
Goteborg/U
Hassleholm
Hassleholm
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm

Héssleholm
Vellinge
Héssleholm
Huddinge
Vellinge
Gévle
Héssleholm
Goteborg/U
Gavle
Varberg

Huddinge
Héssleholm
Géteborg/U
Vellinge

Bydgoszcz, POL
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Stockholm/S
Stockholm/S
Falun
Hassleholm
Falun
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15.68§
15.74
15.80
15.99
16.48
16.69
17.08
1754
17.70§
17.85

Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

Gustav Jacobson, Istrums SK
Gabriel Rosshagen, Hésselby SK
Jakob Samuelsson, Hasselby SK
Simon Throgen, IF Gota Karlstad
Robin Jacobsson, Ullevi FK
Elias Hogstrom, Sundsvalls Fl
Axel Abrahamsson, Bromma IF
Jesper Nyman, Hanvikens SK
Elias Engstrom, FIK Férjestaden

Sebastian Haggstrom, Skellefted AIK

15.72§  Ludvig Hillenfjard, Huddinge AIS
17.62 Erik Axlid, Ullevi FK

Medvind / Wind-aided

14.09 Elias Martinsson, Brattds CK
16.45 Elias Hogstrom, Sundsvalls Fl
16.82 Kevin Duvert, Turebergs FK
17.00 Axel Abrahamsson, Bromma IF

P19400 m hﬁ(:k(gm cm)

52.12
53.54
54.67
54.77
55.18
55.34
56.20
56.26
56.92
57.01

58.17
58.42

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

60.88

Viktor Nylander, Malmé Al
Ludvig Hillenfjérd, Huddinge AIS
Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04
Nicklas Holm, Sparvégens FK
Samuel Wiik, Orgryte 1S

Fredrik Kihlblom, Huddinge AIS
Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing
Arvid Gustafsson, Upsala IF
Viktor Bondesson, Malmé Al
Fredrik Lorentzon, IFK Lidingd

Nils Eickhoff, IK Ymer

Gabriel Rosshagen, Hésselby SK
Jesper Rilegard, IFK Lidingd
Filip Ottosson, IFK Umed

Viktor Bergkvist, Linkdpings GIF
Axel Abrahamsson, Bromma IF
Simon Sigurd, Timré AIF

Elias Engstrom, FIK Férjestaden
Kevin Shepherd, Habo FIF-04
Jesper Nyman, Hanvikens SK

Mohammed Ali, Eskilstuna Fl

P19 Hojd

2.1
2.1
2.10
2.04
2.03
2.02
2.01

Oskar Lundqvist, Upsala IF
Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske

Filip Bjorklund, Upsala IF
Mattias Green, Séffle FIK

Simon Larsson, IK Ymer

Fredrik Wenstrom, Hanvikens SK
Leo Bergstrom, Taby IS

13apr97
12mar98
19feb98
30jun97
15aug98
7jul97
11jun98
9jul98
12mar98
5jan98

10mar97
9jun98

28jun97
7jul97
8jan98
11jun98

2sep98
10mar97
27jan99
25jan97
31jan98
17jan98
21feb99
8sep99
2jul98
13sep97

24febh97
12mar98
14maj98
19sep97
12juloo
11jun98
9jul98
12mar98
26dec99
9jul98

10kt97

12feb97
10sep99
30kt98
17aug98
15jan98
14feb97
28apr00
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Ljungby
Stockholm/S
Goteborg/S
Héssleholm
Varberg
Timrd

Falun
Enskede
Kalmar
Krokom

Norrképing
Phoenix, AZ

Gavle
Gavle
Sétra
Hassleholm

Goteborg/U
Sollentuna
Goteborg/U
Sollentuna
Héssleholm
Sollentuna
Motala
Sollentuna
Varberg
Goteborg/U

Jonkdping
Norrképing
Stockholm/S
Umed
Hégby
Hassleholm
Krokom
Hassleholm
Habo
Huddinge

Gavle

Stockholm/S
Tampere, FIN
Halmstad
Karlstad
Goteborg/S
Héssleholm
Sollentuna
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2.01

2.01 Robin Jacobsson, Ullevi FK

2.00 Otto Brinkman, Spérvégens FK
2.00 Elias Sahlin, Hellas FK

1.99 Sebastian Ruthstrom, Sparvagens FK
1.97 Joakim Wadstein, Tjalve IF Norrképing
1.96 Carl-Ludvig Patriksson, Halle IF
1.96 Oliver Ericsson, Alunda SK

1.96 Max Hejdenberg, Orgryte IS

1.95 Hampus Carlens, IFK Lidingd

1.93 Tom Johansson, KFUM Orebro
1.93 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden
1.92 Simon Throgen, IF Gota Karlstad
1.92 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

1.92 Samuel Fransson, Malmé Al
Inomhus / Indoors

2.05 Simon Larsson, IK Ymer

2.00 Andreas Gustafsson, Falu IK

1.97 Tobias Johansson, IK Viking

1.97 Markus Asplund, IF Gota Karlstad
1.96 Hampus Carlens, IFK Lidingd
1.95 Hannes Gérdenfors, Malmd Al
1.94 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

1.92 Simon Throgen, IF Gota Karlstad

Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

P19 Stav

5.51 Armand Duplantis, Upsala IF

4.70 Jakob Samuelsson, Hésselby SK
4.55 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

4.52 Emil Ostergren, IFK Vaxjd

451 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden

447 Robin Jacobsson, Ullevi FK

4.47 Sebastian Ruthstrom, Spérvdgens FK
4.46 Tom Johansson, KFUM Orebro

4.38 Magnus Herstedt, Malmd Al

425 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

423 Adam Bengtsson, Ullevi FK

4.1 Filip Anell, IK Ymer

4.20 Martin Forsberg, Hammarby IF

416 Carl-Einar Soderstrém Eskonniemi, Hellas FK
412 Tomas Johansson, KFUM Orebro
410 Emil Carlsson, IFK Véxjo

410 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden
4.05 Gabriel Rosshagen, Hasselby SK
4.05 Benjamin Tinglof, Arla IF

4.03 Gustav Magnusson, Nyképings BIS
Inomhus / Indoors

474 Jakob Samuelsson, Héasselby SK
4.66 Sebastian Ruthstrom, Spéarvagens FK
454 Andreas Gustafsson, Falu IK

4.47 Magnus Herstedt, Malmé Al

4.31 Adam Bengtsson, Ullevi FK

6jan01
15aug98
2jan97

12jan01
4aug97
25feb00
13jan98
3julo1
140kt98
30sep99
18jun99
20jun99
30jun97

14mar00
15mar00

15jan98
8apr97
14apr97
21maj98
30sep99
21sep97
14mar00
30jun97

10nov99
19feb98
14mar00
9jan98
20jun99
15aug98
4aug97
18jun99
2sep98
6jan01

19maj99
31jul99
4apr99
22mar99
28sep00
1aug02
30mar99
12mar98
8jan01
29nov00

19feb98
4aug97
8apr97
2sep98
19maj99
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Vellinge
Kungsbacka
Norrképing

MéIndal
Falun
MéIndal
Jonkoping
Marsta
Falun
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Kil

Huddinge
Goteborg/U

Vaxjo
Sétra
Karlstad
Karlstad
Sétra
Malmao/A
Falun
Véxjo

Norrkoping
Hassleholm
Goteborg/S
Hassleholm
Hogby
Hassleholm
Héssleholm
Méindal
MéIndal
Falun

Hassleholm
MéIndal
Sétra

Sétra
Goteborg/U
Véxjo
Kalmar
Sollentuna
Falun
Vellinge

Goteborg/FH
Sétra
Goteborg/FH
Véxjo
Viaxjo
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425 Emil Carlsson, IFK Vaxjo
424 Filip Anell, IK Ymer

4.10 William Rydin, Ullevi FK
4.05 Anton Sjostrom, IFK Umea

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN
4.30 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden

P19 Langd

7.39 Elias Martinsson, Brattds CK

7.21 Daniel Orevik, F Gotldndsk FI

714 David Svensson, IFK Tumba

712 Sebastian Ruthstrém, Sparvagens FK
7.07 Jonathan Asman, Oresund FK

7.03 Filip Bjorklund, Upsala IF

6.93 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping

6.83 Jonathan Marklund, Skellefted AIK

6.78 Pontus Quick, IFK Lund

6.78 Carl-Einar Séderstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK

6.76 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

6.76 Oskar Erixon, IK Westmannia
6.75 Gabriel Rosshagen, Hasselby SK
6.74 Marcus Lidman, Halle IF

6.74 Max Hejdenberg, Orgryte IS

6.73 Ludvig Brorsson, Falkdpings FIK
6.69 Victor Pettersson, IF Gota Karlstad
6.68 Sebastian Stevens, Eskilstuna Fl
6.60 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
6.59 Samuel Lestander, IFK Géteborg
Medvind / Wind-aided

7.28 Daniel Orevik, F Gotlandsk Fl

7.21 Jonathan Asman, Oresund FK
7.16 David Svensson, IFK Tumba

6.92 Oskar Erixon, IK Westmannia

6.81 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK
6.81 Gustav Karlsson, Thorengruppen TFC

6.80 Pontus Quick, IFK Lund

6.77 Sebastian Stevens, Eskilstuna Fl

6.66 Thomas Rydh-Sternbeck, Osterhaninge IF
6.66 Axel Jeske Magnusson, Sdvedalens AIK

6.62 Rickard Heikkild, MdIndals AIK
6.61 Albin Ménsson, IFK Véxjo

6.59 Viktor Wahlén Diederichsen, Sparvagens FK
Inomhus / Indoors )

712 Jonathan Asman, Oresund FK

6.94 Carl-Einar Sdderstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK
6.91 Sebastian Stevens, Eskilstuna Fl

6.87 Andreas Gustafsson, Falu IK

6.76 Oskar Erixon, IK Westmannia

6.60 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF

6.59 Fredrik Kihlblom, Huddinge AIS

1aug02
31jul99

9jan00
26jun97

30mar99

28jun97
30maj97
7jul98
4aug97
11jan98
30kt98
21feh99
25feh97
30jun97
22mar99

6jan01
12jul99
12mar98
25mar99
140kt98
8jan00
14maj97
22apr98
17dec01
7jan00

30maj97
11jan98
7jul98
12jul99
6jan01
20mar00
30jun97
22apr98
11dec99
6sep99

14apr98
16dec99
16feb98

11jan98
22mar99
22apr98
8apr97
12jul99
17dec01
17jan98
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Goteborg/FH
Véxjo
Goteborg/FH
Skellefted

Hogby

Géteborg/U
Vishy
Géteborg/U
Falun
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Goteborg/U
Skellefted
Eslév
Goteborg/U

Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Goteborg/U-U
Arvika
Hassleholm
Krokom
Vellinge

Sollentuna
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Visteras
Eslév
Gévle
Trollbdcken
Viasterés

Héssleholm
Visteras
Goteborg/U

Malmé/A
Vaxjo
Vaxjo
Vaxjo
Vaxjo

As

Véxjo
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P19 Tresteg

14.99 Marcus Nyberg, Malmé Al

14.87 Christofer Pool Wiklund, Falképings FIK
14.30 Albin Boestad, IFK Lidingd

14.28 Timothy Olsson, Hammarby IF

14.07 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

14.01 Tobias Larsson, Orgryte IS

13.86 Samuel Wiik, Orgryte IS

13.83 Max Hejdenberg, Orgryte IS

13.81 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK

13.74 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Farjestaden
13.73 Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK

13.67 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte IS

13.58 Tim Svantesson, Nykdpings BIS

13.40 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS

13.37 Victor Koch, Orgryte 1S

13.34 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske _

13.33 Thomas Rydh-Sternbeck, Osterhaninge IF
13.20 Elias Hogstrom, Sundsvalls Fl

13.19 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

13.18 Tobias Carlryd, Orgryte IS

Meavind / Wind-aided

14.39 Albin Boestad, IFK Lidingd

13.98 Samuel Wiik, Orgryte 1S

13.94 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK

13.85 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte IS

13.24 Tobias Carlryd, Orgryte IS

Inomhus / Indoors

14.95 Christofer Pool Wiklund, Falképings FIK
14.06 Sebastian Ruthstrom, Sparvigens FK
13.85 Gustav Balstrém, Ullevi FK

13.76 Axel Jeske Magnusson, Sévedalens AIK
13.74 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS

13.58 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske

13.39 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
13.27 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

13.21 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

P19 Kula (6.0 ko)

20.65 Wictor Petersson, Malmo Al

18.46 Jesper Arbinge, Huddinge AIS

16.14 Patrik Lindstedt, Hasselby SK

15.78 Jakob Gardenkrans, Malmo Al

15.45 Jakob Samuelsson, Hésselby SK
15.29 Gustav Eichmiller, Malmé Al

14.51 August Bergstrand, Ullevi FK

14.28§  Theodor Ahlstrom, IFK Véxjo

13.68 Sebastian Ruthstrom, Sparvdgens FK
13.58 Lukas Bjorninger, Turebergs FK

13.42 Andreas Gustafsson, Falu IK

13.32 Gabriel Rosshagen, Hasselby SK

12feb97
18aug97
11mar97
19jan98
6jan01
30maj98
31jan98
140kt98
10jun99
30mar99

24sep01
9feb99
20apr00
13jan00
7mar98
10sep99
11dec99
7jul97
27jun01
31jan00

11mar97
31jan98
10jun99
9feb99
31jan00

18aug97
4aug97
29mar98
6sep99
13jan00
10sep99
16apr01
14mar00
27jun01

1maj98
27mar97
24apr99
15aug97
19feb98
5jan98
28apr99
2aug98
4aug97
26feb00

8apr97
12mar98
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Hassleholm
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Goteborg/U
Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Hassleholm
Tampere, FIN

Vellinge
Héssleholm
Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/S
Magdeburg, GER
Stockholm/S
Krokom

Vellinge

Vellinge

Gévle

Goteborg/U
Héssleholm
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U

Vaxjo
Malmé/A
Géteborg/FH
Géteborg/FH
Uddevalla
Véxjo
Uddevalla
Uddevalla
Goteborg/FH

Bydgoszcz, POL
Balsta
Sollentuna/E
Hassleholm
Falun
Hassleholm
Arvika
Link6ping
Huddinge
Sollentuna/E

Falun
Goteborg/S
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12.41

Filip Karlsson, FIF Gnistan

12.36 Malte Barlinger, Linképings GIF
12.15§  Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK

11.96§  Jonathan Amneskog, Klippans FK
11.87§  Alexander Sjogren, Kalmar SK
11.86 Victor Krieg, Stensjons IF

11.84§  Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan
11.75§  Edvin Larsson, Eskilstuna Fl
Inomhus / Indoors

16.32 Jakob Samuelsson, Hasselby SK
16.25 Theodor Ahlstrém, IFK Vaxjo
14.43 Jonathan Amneskog, Klippans FK
13.63 Jakob Eriksson, IF Gota Karlstad
12.30§  Alexander Sjdgren, Kalmar SK
12.29 Simon Henriksson, IFK Lund
11.89 Max Hrelja, Linkdpings GIF

11.88 Henning André, Nyképings BIS

P19 DiSkUS(1.75 kg)

62.58
61.72
54.12
50.08
49.50
47.80
47.29
46.83§
45.40
43.49

43.48
41.29§
40.02
38.87
38.51
37.50
36.74
36.25
36.24§
35.60§

Jakob Gardenkrans, Malmg Al
Wictor Petersson, Malmé Al

Oscar Gustafsson, Sodertélje IF
Jesper Arbinge, Huddinge AIS

Orn Ostenberg, IFK Véxjo

Patrik Lindstedt, Hasselby SK
Theodor Ahlstrém, IFK Véxjo
Alexander Sjogren, Kalmar SK

Jakob Samuelsson, Hésselby SK
Sebastian Ruthstrom, Sparvagens FK

Jonathan Amneskog, Klippans FK
Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK

Jakob Eriksson, IF Gota Karlstad
Andreas Gustafsson, Falu IK
Gabriel Rosshagen, Hasselby SK
Lukas Bjorninger, Turebergs FK
Victor Krieg, Stensjéns IF

Malte Barlinger, Linkdpings GIF
Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04

Lukas Hamrin, Timré AIF

P19 Slﬁgga(smg)

63.87
62.27
57.13
56.40
55.74
55.29§
49.34
4550
43.498
42.24

Patrik Lindstedt, Hasselby SK
August Bergstrand, Ullevi FK
Jakob Gardenkrans, Malmé Al
Jesper Arbinge, Huddinge AIS
Johannes Nilsson, Vésteras FK
Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK
Gustav Jacobson, Istrums SK
Albin Kijellberg, Hasselby SK
Alexander Sjogren, Kalmar SK
Joel Mattsson, Tierps IF

3jan97
21sep98
16n0v00
15feb98
2apr99
21mar98
6feb01
3nov98

19feb98
2aug98
15feb98
10jun98

2apr99
29jan97
30jan98
4nov97

15aug97
1maj98
2jan97
27mar97
15n0v98
24apr99
2aug98
2apr99
19feb98
4aug97

15feb98
16n0v00
10jun98
8apr97
12mar98
26feb00
21mar98
21sep98
15jan99
14jan99

24apr99
28apr99
15aug97
27mar97
17apr98
16n0v00
13apr97
2maj97
2apr99
28jan98
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Héssleholm
Tingstéde
Falun
Klippan
Kalmar
Stensjon
Karlshamn
Eskilstuna

Véxjo
Goteborg/FH
Véxjo

Véxjo

Véxjo
Malmé/A
Linképing
Norrkoping

Bottnaryd
Malmd/S-K
Trosa
Sodertalje
Bottnaryd
Sollentuna/E
Héssleholm
Hogby
Hésselby
Héssleholm

Helsingborg
Falun
Hassleholm
Falun
Sollentuna
Sollentuna/E
Stensjon
Héssleholm
Karlstad/M
Timra

Arvika
Arvika
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Vésterds/Ap
Eskilstuna
Skara
Héssleholm
Kalmar
Gévle
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41.90 Carl Kriisell Berg, Hammarby IF 9jul98 2 19  Huddinge 22. 5
40.09 Axel Nykvist, Trands AlF 9apr98 1 19  Trands 25. 9
38.97§  Jonathan Amneskog, Klippans FK 15feb98 com Vaxjo/A 14. 9
38.28§  Ivar Moisander, Huddinge AIS 8jan00 com Falun 14. 9
38.15§  Philip Fabian, Ullevi FK 9jun00 3 Herrljunga 19. 6
38.00§  Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan 6feb01 3 Goteborg/S 13. 8
37.78§  Edvin Larsson, Eskilstuna Fl 3nov98 com Eskilstuna 15.10
35.87§  William Lanndalen, IK Ymer 18jun01 3 Jonkoping 5.6
35.57§  Sebastian Ruthstrom, Spérvagens FK 4aug97 com Hasselby 25. 9
33.72§  Andrée Nilsson, SK Bore 4jun97 com Torshy 16.10
P19 Sp]llt (800 g)
71.40 Simon Litzell, Hasselby SK 11feb97 1 Sundsvall 18. 6
67.44 Sebastian Ruthstrom, Sparvagens FK 4aug97 119  Stockholm/S 19. 6
66.47 Rasmus Eriksson, Kils AIK 21mar98 2 Hamar, NOR 18. 5
65.91 Theodor Ahlstrom, IFK Véxj6 2aug98 10 Sollentuna 26. 8
64.24 Andrée Nilsson, SK Bore 4jun97 2 19  Goteborg/U 1.7
63.15 Jakob Eriksson, IF Gota Karlstad 10jun98 4 19  Héssleholm 7.8
62.06 Jakob Samuelsson, Hésselby SK 19feb98 5 19  Héssleholm 7.8
60.80 Jonathan Amneskog, Klippans FK 15feb98 com Vaxjo/A 14. 9
59.12 Jan Jakoubek, IK Hinden 29jun97 4 Skruv 21. 5
56.87 William Petersson, 11jul98 1 18  Austin, TX 1.4
56.02 Alexander Nilsson, IF Gota Karlstad 13maj98 8 19  Hassleholm 7.8
55.10 Gustav Liljeblad, MéIndals AIK 16jun99 4 Linképing 14. 5
54.03 Lukas Hamrin, Timréd AIF 14jan99 1 Umed 24. 9
52.42 Gabriel Rosshagen, Hasselby SK 12mar98 dec19  Goteborg/S 30. 6
51.29 Robin Ericsson, Habo FIF-04 26julg7 1 Habo 21. 8
50.20 Simon Henriksson, IFK Lund 29jan97 1 Vaxjo 23. 8
49.50 Albert Ottander, Estuna IF 1jan00  com Umed 17. 9
48.54 Malte Barlinger, Linképings GIF 21sep98 9 19  Héssleholm 7.8
47.47 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta 14mar00 com Falun 14. 9
46.57 Viktor Johansson, Ullevi FK 7mar97 11 19  Héssleholm 7.8
P19 Tlokamp (100 m, léngd, kula, hdjd, 400 m / 110 m hick, diskus, stav, spjut, 1500 m)
7.290 Sebastian Ruthstrém, Sparvdgens FK 4aug97 119  Goteborg/S 29-30. 6
11.70+ 6.87+ 13.12 1.95 51.95/15.24+ 42.62 4.45 61.77 4:55.41
7.145 Jakob Samuelsson, Hésselby SK 19feb98 2 19  Huddinge 11-12. 6
11.72+ 6.20w 15.03 1.87 52.34 / 16.12+ 43.93 4.53 61.90 4:49.84
6.727 Gabriel Rosshagen, Hasselby SK 12mar98 2 19  Goteborg/S 29-30.
11.77+ 6.75+ 13.32 1.77 51.88/15.78+ 35.37 4.05 52.42 4.41.32
5.961 Samuel Wiik, Orgryte 1S 31jan98 1 19  Falun 10-11.
11.41+ 6.34+ 10.99 1.84 52.53/15.45+25.11 3.15 39.95 4:49.37
5.850 Max Hejdenberg, Orgryte IS 140kt98 2 19  Falun 10-11.
11.56+ 6.65w 9.84 1.96 53.98/15.52+22.99 3.45 36.72 5:08.08
5.425 Kevin Duvert, Turebergs FK 8jan98 1 19  Sitra 14-15.
11.76+ 6.07+ 11.38 1.86 53.91/16.82w 32.503.65 x 5:00.92
5.419 Axel Abrahamsson, Bromma IF 11jun98 3 19  Falun 10-11.
11.92+ 5.95+ 9.30 1.78 54.08/17.08+27.52 3.65 31.92 4:52.16
4.905 Anton Sjostrom, IFK Umed 26jun97 119  Umed 13-14.

12.86 5.33 9.95 1.75 60.18/19.25 29.99 3.90 42.59 5:02.48

Med 5.44kg-kula och 1.61kg-diskus / With 5.44kg shot and 1.61kg discus
4.376 Erik Axlid, Ullevi FK 9jun98 31 19  Mesa, AZ 13-14.
12.22+ 5.22w 11.55 1.57 60.85/17.91w 28.67 3.35 25.08 5:53.21

101



Pojkar 17 — fodda 1999
P17 100 m

10.51 Henrik Larsson, IF Gota Karlstad 30sep99 2 s2 Sollentuna 26. 8 +1.7
10.78 Kasper Kadestal, Oresund FK 17jan99 1 h13Skara 6. 6 +0.3
10.80 Michael Nyabako, IFK Helsingborg 5mar99 4 17  Tampere, FIN 3.9 +06
11.10 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK 23feb99 3 17  Héssleholm 5.8 +1.2
11.12 Erik Johansson, Varbergs GIF 190kt99 5  h13Skara 6.6 +03
11.18 Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04 15jan99 2 17h1 Héssleholm 5.8 +1.2
11.25 Alexander Andreasson, Orgryte IS 19sep99 1 17  Géteborg/S 11.6 +1.8
11.30 Charles Marelid, 26jul99 7 17A  Goteborg/U 2.7 -09
11.33 Raymond Solomon Mpanga, Malmd Al 8jun99 2 17B Géteborg/U 2.7 +0.6
11.38 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK 27mar99 1 17h3 Goteborg/S 11.6 +1.8
11.38 Amadou Jallow, IK Stél 20sep99 1 17  Leksand 23. 7 +05
11.39 Carl-Einar S6derstrdm Eskonniemi, Hellas FK 22mar99 1 B Mélndal 23. 7 +1.0
11.47 Truls Solli Larsson, Ullevi FK 20aug99 2 17h2 Goteborg/S 11. 6 +1.8
11.54 Marcus Lidman, Hélle IF 25mar99 3 17h2 Goteborg/S 11. 6 +1.8
11.58 Albin Ménsson, IFK Véxjo 16dec99 2 17  Goteborg/S 11. 6 +1,8
11.58 Johan Stenlund, Ostersunds GIF 27feb99 2 17 Krokom 30. 7 +15
11.63 Johan Carlson, Trollhdttan FIK 15jan99 1 17  Lidkdping 18. 6 +1.6
11.70 Victor Wiberg, IK Stél 4jun99 2 17  Leksand 23. 7 +0.5
11.71 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 21feb99 dec17  Sétra 15. 5 -0.2
11.72 Staffan Risberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 1 17  Huddinge 20. 5 +0.7
Meavind / Wind-aided 3

11.08 Alexander Andreasson, Orgryte IS 19sep99 1 Skara 3.9 +32
11.30 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK 27mar99 1 17X Goteborg/S 11. 6 +25
11.42 Johan Carlson, Trollhdttan FIK 15jan99 2 17  Skara 3.9 +32
11.53 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing 21feb99 dec17  Falun 11. 9 +24
11.64 Staffan Risberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 2 17h1 Danderyd 15. 5 +3.2
11.65 Johan Alsing, Ostersunds GIF 12mar99 2 19  Hede 27. 7 +2.2
Férmodiligen ¢j eltidtagning / Probably not auto-timing

Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

10.81 Charles Marelid, 26jul99 2 Dubai, UAE 27.10

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

11.38 Mohammed Fall, Hammarby IF 20mar99 5 Lidingd 23.7 00
11.62 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Farjestaden 30mar99 2 Hogby 31.7 +1.2
Medvind / Wind-aided

11.46 Merveil Eyakola, Falkenbergs IK 20jan99 2 17h1 Géteborg/S 11. 6 +3.7
11.58 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden 30mar99 1 17  Néssjd 11. 6 +24
P17 200 m

21.18 Kasper Kadestal, Oresund FK 17jan99 2 17  Thilisi, GEO 16. 7 +1.0
21.30 Henrik Larsson, IF Géta Karlstad 30sep99 4 17  Thilisi, GEO 16. 7 +1.0
21.83 Michael Nyabako, IFK Helsingborg 5mar99 2 17  Héssleholm 7.8 +1.6
22.39 Alexander Andreasson, Orgryte IS 19sep99 3 17A Goteborg/U 3.7 -07
22.39 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK 23feb99 3 17  Hdssleholm 7.8 +1.6
22.76 Raymond Solomon Mpanga, Malmo Al 8jun99 1 17B Goéteborg/U 3.7 12
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22.97 Johan Alsing, Ostersunds GIF
23.03 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK
23.05 Charles Marelid,

23.14 Johan Carlson, Trollhdttan FIK
23.15 Amadou Jallow, IK Stél

23.25 Truls Solli Larsson, Ullevi FK
23.40 Albin Ménsson, IFK Vixjo

23.48 Johan Stenlund, Ostersunds GIF
23.50 Emil Nilsson, Hab_o FIF-04
23.67 Isac Andersson, Orgryte IS
23.76 Staffan Risberg, Turebergs FK
23.81 Victor Wiberg, IK Stél

23.82 Carl-Einar Soderstrém Eskonniemi, Hellas FK
Medvind / Wind-aided

21.98 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK
2276 Johan Alsing, Ostersunds GIF
23.63 Victor Wiberg, IK Stél

23.71 Viggo Hahnsson, Orgryte IS
23.76 Staffan Risberg, Turebergs FK

Férmodligen ej eltidtagning / Probably not auto-timing
Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

22.04 Charles Marelid,

Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
22.88 Erik Johansson, Varbergs GIF
23.39 Carl-Einar Stderstrdm Eskonniemi, Hellas FK
23.42 Linus Brunzell, GolF Tjalve

23.46 Noa Jonsson, Hasselby SK
23.55 Robin Gustafsson, Halle IF

23.74 Svante Wester, Orgryte IS

23.76 Michael Giraldi, Vasterds FK
23.76 Jonas Renz, GolF Tjalve

23.78 Filip Hedlund, Hellas FK

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN
Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden

23.77

Arvid Gustafsson, Upsala IF

P17 400 m

48.68
50.41
50.50
50.60
50.83
51.66
51.85
51.87
51.88
51.93

52.16
52.22
52.44

Kasper Kadestal, Oresund FK
Arvid Gustafsson, Upsala IF
Michael Giraldi, Vasterds FK
Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
Johan Alsing, Ostersunds GIF
Eric Nilsson, IFK Helsingborg
Arvid Friberg, Danderyds SK
Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing
Emil Winther, Turebergs FK
Jonathan Bergdahl, Huddinge AIS

Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK
Charles Marelid,
Johan Carlson, Trollhdttan FIK

8sep99
12mar99
27mar99
26jul99

15jan99
20sep99
20aug99
16dec99
27feb99
15jan99
13nov99
13mar99
4jun99
22mar99

23feb99
12mar99
4jun99
30kt99
13mar99

26jul99

190kt99
22mar99
23maj99
8aug99
13mar99
18sep99
13apr99
21feh99
7apr99

30mar99

17jan99
8sep99
13apr99
13mar99
12mar99
4jan99
5mar99
21feb99
22mar99
12feb99

23feb99
26jul99
15jan99
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Goteborg/U
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/U

Helsingborg
Hassleholm
Goteborg/S
Huddinge
Goteborg/U
Hogby
Goteborg/U
Huddinge
Séter
Goteborg/U

Skara
Gavle
Hassleholm
Halmstad
Hassleholm

Dubai, UAE

Malmao/A
Vaxjo
Norrkdping
Sétra
Goteborg/FH
Vaxjo
QOrebro
Orebro
Véxjo

Néssjo

Kabenhavn, DEN
Goteborg/U
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52.55 Amadou Jallow, IK Stél

52.76 Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04
52.96 Rickard Kilborn, Hélle IF

53.19 Anton Ledell, Huddinge AIS
53.41 Johan Stenlund, Ostersunds GIF
53.59 Viktor Fredriksson, Ho6rs IS
53.70 Pontus Born, IFK Mérsta

Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
50.96 lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS

52.25 Erik Johansson, Varbergs GIF
52.32 Johan Carlson, Trollhéttan FIK
52.43 Mathias Sdder, Kongahélla AIK
52.77 Filip Hedlund, Hellas FK

52.87 Svante Wester, Orgryte IS

53.58 Tobias Tranderyd, KFUM Qrebro

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

52.79 Berhe Kidane, Eskilstuna Fl

P17 800 m

1:53.94  lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS

1:56.18  Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
1:57.23  Mathias Soder, Kongahélla AIK
1:57.47  Ahmed Abdullahi, Ullevi FK

1:57.61  Jonathan Bergdahl, Huddinge AIS
1:57.78  Abdikhalag Nooh, Ullevi FK

1:59.66  Eric Nilsson, IFK Helsingborg
2:00.73  Jonathan Gustafsson, KFUM Orebro
2:00.88  Anton Ledell, Huddinge AIS
2:00.96  Tobias Tranderyd, KFUM Orebro

2:02.61  Gustaf Norlander, Arla IF

2:02.70  Olof Silvander, IFK Lidingd

2:02.90  Henry Jacobson, Hammarby IF
2:04.11  August Mollén, Tjalve IF Norrkdping
2:06.55  Pontus Born, IFK Marsta

2:06.56  Olle Wahlstrom, IF Gota Karlstad
2:07.44  Erik Lidfors, IFK Lund

2:07.89  Jesper Sjolund, Sparvigens FK
2:08.38  Sebastian Persson, Ystads IF
2:08.51  Lucas Sjokvist, IFK Vaxjo

Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
2:05.43  Elliot Glans, F Blsta IK

2:06.61  Jack Karlsson, KFUM Orebro
2:07.29  Pontus Born, IFK Marsta

2:08.01  Viktor Fredriksson, Hoors 1S

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

1:59.91  Berhe Kidane, Eskilstuna FI
2:01.55  Michel Welday, Stockséters IF
2:04.15  Yassin Abdi, Kungséngens FK

20sep99
27jan99
9feh99
7mar99
27feb99
19feb99
17jan99

7dec99
190kt99
15jan99
9mar99
7apr99
18sep99
10mar99

50kt99

7dec99
13mar99
9mar99
5maj99
12feb99
15jan99
4jan99
28dec99
7mar99
10mar99

1sep99
26n0ov99
20kt99
26aug99
17jan99
2mar99
12sep99
220kt99
4jul99
22jun99

4feb99
6jun99
17jan99
19feb99

50kt99
11maj99
5nov99
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P17 1500 m

3:58.96  lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS 7dec99 9 Sollentuna 27. 8
4:03.29  Ahmed Abdullahi, Ullevi FK 5maj99 3 B Sollentuna 5 6
4:04.15  Abdikhalag Nooh, Ullevi FK 15jan99 6 Goteborg/S 29. 7
4:06.88  Mathias Sdder, Kongahdlla AIK 9mar99 8 Goteborg/S 29. 7
4:15.00  Jonathan Bergdahl, Huddinge AIS 12feb99 3 17  Stockholm/S 17. 6
4:16.23  Jonatan Gustafsson, KFUM Orebro 28dec99 11 17A Goteborg/U 2.7
4:16.98  August Mollén, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 26aug99 4 Visterds 31.7
4:18.21  Gustaf Norlander, Arla IF 1sep99 9 C Sollentuna 28. 6
4:20.05  Jonathan Edemalm, Eskilstuna Fl 11apr99 5 17  Stockholm/S 17. 6
4:20.07  Henry Jacobson, Hammarby IF 20kt99 4 17B  Goteborg/U 2.7
4:22.31  Tobias Tranderyd, KFUM Orebro 10mar99 8 17B Goteborg/U 2.7
4:23.90  Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 dec17  Huddinge 12. 6
4:25.62  Samuel Eriksson Lidbrink, Sparvdgens FK  19mar99 9 17  Hassleholm 6. 8
4:26.58  Markus Hjalt, MéIndals AIK 10jan99 12 17  Héssleholm 6. 8
4:26.80  Rasmus Ahlgren, Sparvédgens FK 10jun99 12 17B Goteborg/U 2.7
4:27.65  Olof Silvander, IFK Lidingd 26nov99 6 G Sollentuna 5.6
4:29.89  Erik Lidfors, IFK Lund 12sep99 14 17  Héssleholm 6. 8
4:32.19  Nils Oberg, IFK Lidingd 10nov99 4 17C Goteborg/U 2.7
4:38.37  Elias Gullmo, Hoganés Fl 4jan99 4 B Helsingborg 9.7
Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
4:13.17  Jonatan Gustafsson, KFUM Orebro 28dec99 5 17  Vixjo 21. 2
4:21.87  Markus Hjélt, MdIndals AIK 10jan99 3 17  Goteborg/FH 7.2
4:24.69  Elliot Glans, F Bélsta IK 4feb99 2 17  Orebro 13. 3
4:28.76  Pontus Born, IFK Marsta 17jan99 1 17  Visteras 31.1
4:30.57  Jonas Flagerup, MdIndals AIK 31mar99 5 17  Goteborg/FH 28. 2
4:35.86  Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske 10sep99 5 Orebro 10. 1
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS
4:08.20  Yassin Abdi, Kungséngen FK 5nov99 7 B Stockholm/S 18. 8
4:13.62  Berhe Kidane, Eskilstuna FI 50kt99 1 17  Stockholm/S 17. 6
4:16.43  Michel Welday, Stocksaters IF 11maj99 5 17  Hassleholm 6. 8
4:31.37  Abdullahi Rooble, Sdvedalens AIK 250kt99 15 Goteborg/S 29. 7
Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
4:22.97  Samuel Fitsumbrhan, Halle IF 17mar99 3 Goteborg/FH 3.12
4:28.35  Abdullahi Rooble, Sévedalens AIK 250kt99 7 B Goteborg/FH 14. 2
P17 3000 m
8:45.15 Ahmed Abdullahi, Ullevi FK 5maj99 9 B Hamar, NOR 18. 5
8:54.33  August Mollén, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 26aug99 7 17A Goteborg/U 3.7
9:03.57 Abdikhalag Nooh, Ullevi FK 15jan99 2 17  Hassleholm 7.8
9:08.36 lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS 7dec99 3 17  Hassleholm 7.8
9:24.90 Jack Karlsson, KFUM QOrebro 6jun99 17 17A Goteborg/U 3.7
9:29.25 Markus Hjélt, MGIndals AIK 10jan99 1 17  Goteborg/S 12. 6
9:32.83 Gustaf Norlander, Arla IF 1sep99 10 B Sollentuna 3.6
9:52.9m Linus Nygren, Ulricehamns FK 30maj99 117 Hjo 9.10
10:02.42  Erik Lidfors, IFK Lund 12sep99 8 17  Héssleholm 7.8
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Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

9:07.57  lyuel Ayele, Huddinge AIS 7dec99
9:18.48  Gustaf Norlander, Arla IF 1sep99
9:50.50  Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske 10sep99
9:55.52  John Larsson, Ranas 4H 23apr99
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

9:26.53  Berhe Kidane, Eskilstuna FI 50kt99
9:43.43  Desbele Berihu, Hogbo GIF 6jun99
9:44.48  Michel Welday, Stocksaters IF 11maj99
9:50.92  Abdullahi Rooble, Sévedalens AIK 250kt99
P17 2000 m hinder @1.4.m)

6:18.22  August Mollén, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 26aug99
6:24.34  Olof Silvander, IFK Lidingd 26nov99
6:34.27  Axel Djurberg, Upsala IF 20sep99
6:42.95  Gustaf Norlander, Arla IF 1sep99
6:47.10  Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske 10sep99
6:48.52  Nils Oberg, IFK Lidingd 10nov99
6:53.58  Anton Ledell, Huddinge AIS 7mar99
6:57.64  Rasmus Ahlgren, Sparvdgens FK 10jun99
7:00.91  Henry Jacobson, Hammarby IF 20kt99
7:10.24  Erik Lidfors, IFK Lund 12sep99
7:36.71  Fredrik Stenbeck, Akersberga SK 16feh99
7:48.50  Emil Winther, Turebergs FK 22mar99
7:48.59  Kim Holmgren, IFK Goteborg 280kt99
8:07.47  Rasmus Ternstrom, Gottsunda IF 6dec99
8:13.39  Filip Hallberg, Gefle IF 31maj99
8:24.76  Arvid Friberg, Danderyds SK 5mar99
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

7:15.60  Abdullahi Rooble, Sdvedalens AIK 250kt99
7:49.3m  Ybrah Kokob, Eskilstuna FI 50kt99
P17 110 m hack (91.4 cm)

13.93§  Joel Bengtsson, IFK Helsingborg 6maj99
14.40§  Robin Gustafsson, Brattds CK 13mar99
14.40 Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04 27jan99
15.15 Jacob Lenz, IFK Lund 11jul99
15.18 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing 21feb99
15.22 Erik Orrell, Ostersunds GIF 11jul99
15.26 Carl-Einar S6derstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK 22mar99
15.27 Nikolai Kronmann, Séderhamns IF 24feb99
15.42 Staffan Risberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99
15.76 Arvid Gustafsson, Upsala IF 8sep99
15.77 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99
15.84 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK 10jun99
15.87 Tobias Hammarquist, Osterhaninge IF 26feb99
15.95 David Olsson, Timra AIF 4mar99
16.14 Simon Martinsson, Lomma FIK 9jan99
16.49 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden 20jun99
16.54 Johan Nordstrém, Falu IK 6apr99
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1 Huddinge
2 Eskilstuna
3 Orebro

5 B Uppsala

5 17  Héssleholm
7 Gévle

2 17 Hogby
20 Goteborg/S
317  Goteborg/U
2 17 Héssleholm
2 17 Huddinge
217  Gévle
117  Varberg

4 17  Hassleholm
5 17  Huddinge
6 17  Huddinge
7 17 Huddinge
10 17 Huddinge
317  Gavle
11 17 Huddinge
12 17 Huddinge
117  Marsta

4 Gévle

2 17 Danderyd
5 17  Héssleholm
4 Eskilstuna
1 17h4 Thilisi, GEO
117  Halmstad
2 17  Goteborg/U
2 17h1 Héssleholm
dec17  Huddinge
117  Krokom
dec17  Falun

3 17h2 Stockholm/S
1 17B Huddinge
2 17B Huddinge
4 17h1 Goteborg/U
4 17h1 Héssleholm
1 17  Huddinge
517  Gévle
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16.72 Elias Jonsson, Bollnds FIK
16.82 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske
17.46§  Johan Lindqvist, Hogby IF

Medvind / Wind-aided

13.86 Joel Bengtsson, IFK Helsingborg
14.29 Robin Gustafsson, Brattds CK
14.84 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing
15.72 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK
16.01 Simon Martinsson, Lomma FIK
16.16 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden

P17 300 m hﬁck(a4.0cm)

37.78 Arvid Gustafsson, Upsala IF
38.69 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK
38.71 Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04
38.90 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing
39.38 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
40.05 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK
40.24 Viggo Hahnsson, Orgryte IS
41.45 Jacob Lenz, IFK Lund

41.65 Erik Orrell, Ostersunds GIF
41.96 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte 1S

42.45 David Olsson, Timra AlF

42.80 Anton Ledell, Huddinge AIS

43.75 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske

4419 Nikolai Kronmann, Séderhamns IF
44.69 Jonathan Borg, Trollhéttan FIK
47.59 Olle Ohrmér, Nykdpings BIS

P17 Hojd

2.11 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske

1.95 Hampus Carlens, IFK Lidingd
1.93 Tom Johansson, KFUM Orebro
1.93 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden
1.89 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
1.89 Johan Lindqvist, Hoghy IF

1.87 Anton Ledell, Huddinge AIS
Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing
Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK

Nils Havsmon, SOK Tréff

SN
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Simon Martinsson, Lomma FIK
Philip Anbakk, Upsala IF

Oskar Nordlander, Skellefted AIK
Markus Menander, Kongahélla AIK
Elias Jonsson, Bollnds FIK

Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04
Johan Nordstrém, Falu IK

Samuel Lejnefors, Malaré SOK
Tommy Nguyen, Nykopings BIS

_
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Inomhus / Indoors
1.96 Hampus Carlens, IFK Lidingd

140kt99
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Markus Menander, Kongahélla AIK
Anton Ledell, Huddinge AIS

Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK

Jonas Renz, GolF Tjalve

Malcolm Herlenius, Ullevi FK

Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04

Johan Nordstrém, Falu IK

Oskar Nordlander, Skellefted AIK
Elias Jonsson, Bollnds FIK

Samuel Lejnefors, Mélard SOK
André Magnusson, IFK Véxjo
Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK
Yordan Soares Fransman, IK Ymer

Carl-Einar S6derstrdm Eskonniemi, Hellas FK

Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04

P17 Stav

5.51 Armand Duplantis, Upsala IF

4.51 Anton Olsson, FIK Férjestaden
4.46 Tom Johansson, KFUM Orebro
423 Adam Bengtsson, Ullevi FK

4.21 Filip Anell, IK Ymer

4.20 Martin Forsberg, Hammarby IF
416 Carl-Einar Séderstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK
410 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden
3.95 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK

3.92 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping
3.92 Johan Nordstrém, Falu 1K

3.90 Gustaf Backman, Spéarvagens FK
3.53 Leonard Herzog, Linkdpings GIF
3.50 Jonathan Akesson, IK Hinden

3.45 Kevin Shepherd, Habo FIF-04

3.42 André Magnusson, IFK Vaxjo

3.40 Joseph Zetterfeldt, Finspangs AIK
3.22 Ali Bahrami, Haparanda SKT

2.63 André Paulsson, IFK Lund

2.30 Johan Stenlund, Ostersunds GIF
Inomhus / Indoors

431 Adam Bengtsson, Ullevi FK

4.24 Filip Anell, IK Ymer

4.00 Gustaf Backman, Spérvdgens FK
3.94 Jonas Renz, GolF Tjalve

3.70 Leonard Herzog, Linkdpings GIF
3.63 Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04

3.23 Ali Bahrami, Haparanda SKT

2.84 Anton Bertilsson, Habo FIF-04
2.84 Anton Bengtsson, Ullevi FK

2.83 Eskil Nordlund Egges;jo, Vasteras FK
2.74 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK

2.74 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK

2.60 Yordan Soares Fransman, IK Ymer

10aug99
7mar99
27mar99
21feb99
15maj99
15jan99
6apr99
11apr99
140kt99

15jan99
18feb99
10jun99
7sep99
22mar99
27jan99

10nov99
20jun99
18jun99
19maj99
31jul99
4apr99
22mar99
30mar99
13mar99
21feb99

6apr99
30nov99
27mar99
21feb99
26dec99
18feb99
10kt99
24apr99
7aug99
27feb99

19maj99
31jul99
30nov99
21feb99
27mar99
15jan99
24apr99
27jan99
23feb99
5jan99

27mar99

10jun99
7sep99
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Viéxjo
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Goteborg/FH
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Hogby
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Héssleholm
MéIndal
Sétra

Sétra
Kalmar
Sollentuna
Norrképing

Falun
Goteborg/U
Norrképing
Nassjo
Habo
Vaxjo
Jonkoping
Luled
Huddinge
Krokom

Vaxjo

Vaxjo

Vaxjo
Goteborg/FH
Linképing
Huddinge
Skellefted
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Viésterés

Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Borés
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EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

4.30 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden 30mar99 dec17  Hdogby 9.7

2.62 Hayman Basim, Eskilstuna Fl 15dec99 3 17  Jarvso 18. 9
P17 Langd

6.93 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing 21feb99 2 17 Goteborg/U 1.7 +06
6.78 Carl-Einar S6derstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK 22mar99 5 17 Géteborg/U 1.7 +1.0
6.76 Oskar Erixon, IK Westmannia 12jul99  + 17 Goteborg/U 1.7 +09
6.74 Marcus Lidman, Hélle IF 25mar99 6 17  Géteborg/U 1.7 +1.0
6.57 Axel Jeske Magnusson, Sévedalens AIK 6sep99 5 17  Héssleholm 7.8 +19
6.52 Albin Mansson, IFK Véxjo 16dec99 6 17  Hassleholm 7.8 +13
6.48 Simon Bjornstedt, EnkGpings Al 19n0v99 2 Falun 21.8 00
6.44 Thomas Rydh-Sternbeck, Osterhaninge IF 11dec99 7 17  Hassleholm 7.8 +1.8
6.42 Daniel Langman, IFK Lidingd 31jan99 2 17 Stockholm/S 19. 6 -0.2
6.38 Gustaf Backman, Spérvagens FK 30nov99 8 17  Hassleholm 7.8 +09
6.36 Anton Qlsson, FIK Férjestaden 20jun99 1 17  Hogby 17. 7 +041
6.28 Johan Alsing, Ostersunds GIF 12mar99 5 17Q Héssleholm 6.8 +14
6.26 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK 27mar99 4 17  Goteborg/S 12.6 -1.2
6.25 Hampus Thun, IFK Lund 7apr99 9 17  Goteborg/U 1.7 +15
6.23 Otto Hammarstrom, Orgryte 1S 27maj99 7 17Q Héssleholm 6.8 +1.6
6.22 Erik Andersson, Sdvedalens AIK 13jul99 5 17  Goteborg/S 12. 6 -1.0
6.19 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99  + 17  Huddinge 11. 6 +0.1
6.19 Markus Thorsell, Raby-Rekarne Fl 19ul99 6 17  Stockholm/S 19. 6 +0.6
6.13 Johan Nordstrém, Falu IK 6apr99 1 17  Falun 21.5 +1.0
6.10 Noa Fridell, Eskilstuna Fl 27sep99 14 17  Géteborg/U 1.7 +15
Okénda vindférhéllanden / Unknown wind-conditions

6.15 Armand Duplantis, IK Stél 10nov99 4 18  Lafayette, LA 24. 3
Meavind / Wind-aided

6.92 Oskar Erixon, IK Westmannia 12jul99 3 17 Goéteborg/U 1.7 +25
6.66 Thomas Rydh-Sternbeck, Osterhaninge IF 11dec99 1 Trollbdcken 6. 6 +3.2
6.66 Axel Jeske Magnusson, Sévedalens AIK 6sep99 3 17  Vasterds 31.7 +24
6.61 Albin Ménsson, IFK Véxjo 16dec99 4 17  Visterés 31.7 +28
6.53 Simon Bjérnstedt, Enképings Al 19n0v99 5 17  Visterds 31.7 +3.0
6.49 Markus Thorsell, Rdby-Rekarne Fl 19jul99 1 17  Géavle 16. 7 +3.4
6.27 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 dec17  Huddinge 11. 6 +2.2
6.12 Noa Fridell, Eskilstuna Fl 27sep99 11 17Q Héssleholm 6. 8 +2.6
Inomhus / Indoors

6.94 Carl-Einar Soderstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK 22mar99 1 17 Véxjo 20. 2

6.76 Oskar Erixon, IK Westmannia 12jul99 3 17 Vixjo 20. 2

6.53 Daniel Johansson, Ullevi FK 27mar99 hep17  Géteborg/FH 12. 3

6.48 Erik Andersson, Sdvedalens AIK 13jul99 4 17 Vixjo 20. 2

6.15 Noa Fridell, Eskilstuna FI 27sep99 1 17  Eskilstuna 6. 1

6.10 Alexander Andreasson, Orgryte IS 19sep99 5 17  Goteborg/FH 28. 2
P17 Tresteg

13.81 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK 10jun99  + 17  Héssleholm 58 +14
13.74 Chakkrit Chanprakhon, FIK Férjestaden 30mar99 3 17  Tampere, FIN 4.9 +13
13.67 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte IS 9feb99 2 17  Héssleholm 5.8 +14
13.34 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske _ 10sep99 1 17 Magdeburg, GER 19. 6 +0.3
13.33 Thomas Rydh-Sternbeck, Osterhaninge IF 11dec99 2 17  Stockholm/S 18. 6 -0.9
13.11 Magnus Pedersén, IFK Géteborg 20jan99 4 17  Goteborg/U 3.7 +19
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Erik Andersson, Sdvedalens AIK

12.59 Otto Hammarstrém, Orgryte IS
12.37 Kevin Shepherd, Habo FIF-04
12.18 Johan Lindqvist, Hogby IF

12.10 Erik Ovesson, IFK Helsingborg
12.08 Yordan Soares Fransman, IK Ymer
12.06 Love Nilsfors, Hammarby IF

11.97 Johan Nordstrom, Falu IK

11.65 Samuel Andreasson, IFK Goteborg
11.25 Oskar Salfjord, Kongahélla AIK
11.00 Nikolai Kronmann, Sdderhamns IF
10.97 Jakob Tewodros Yoseph, Séderhamns IF
10.31 Sigge Danielsson, FIK Farjestaden
10.25 Joseph Zetterfelt, Finspangs AIK
Medvind / Wind-aided

13.94 Markus Lundborg, Ullevi FK

13.85 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte IS

13.12 Erik Andersson, Sdvedalens AIK
12.75 Otto Hammarstrém, Orgryte IS
12.16 Erik Ovesson, IFK Helsingborg
11.85 Noa Fridell, Eskilstuna Fl

11.78 Samuel Andreasson, IFK Goteborg
10.82 Sigge Danielsson, FIK Férjestaden
Inomhus / Indoors

13.76 Axel Jeske Magnusson, Sévedalens AIK
13.58 Simon Wiklund, IK Wilske

12.45 André Magnusson, IFK Vaxjé
12.30 Johan Nordstrom, Falu IK

12.26 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden
12.21 Love Nilsfors, Hammarby IF

11.74 Noa Fridell, Eskilstuna FI

11.65 Nikolai Kronmann, Séderhamns IF
11.29 Jakob Tewodros Yoseph, S6derhamns IF
11.24 Gustav Mattsson, Kisa SK

P17 Kula 5.0

18.11
16.83
16.46
15.98
14.14
13.41
13.18
13.12

Patrik Lindstedt, Hasselby SK

August Bergstrand, Ullevi FK
Alexander Sjégren, Kalmar SK

Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04

Henrik Larsson, IF Géta Karlstad

Sigge Danielsson, FIK Firjestaden
Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping
Victor Seitl, Habo FIF-04

Kevin Shepherd, Habo FIF-04

Carl Odelberg Johnson, Linkdpings GIF

Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden

Johan Lindqvist, Hogby IF

Lukas Hamrin, Timréd AIF

William Lindberg, Skellefted AIK

Axel Jeske Magnusson, Sévedalens AIK
Johan Nordstrém, Falu IK

13jul99
27maj99
26dec99
22mar99

7nov99
7sep99
26aug99
6apr99
4aug99
3jan99
24febh99
11maj99
24maj99
10kt99

10jun99
9feb99
13jul99
27maj99
7nov99
27sep99
4aug99
24maj99

6sep99
10sep99
18feb99

6apr99
20jun99
26aug99
27sep99
24feb99
11maj99

3maj99

24apr99
28apr99
2apr99
15jan99
30sep99
24maj99
21feb99
5aug99
26dec99
14mar99

20jun99
22mar99
14jan99
8jun99
6sep99
6apr99
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Pontus Tolf, Linkdpings GIF

11.82 Mattias Sjovall, IFK Lund

11.71 Emil Wennberg, MdIndals AIK
11.60 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
Inomhus / Indoors

13.54 Johan Lindqvist, Hogby IF

13.16 Victor Wiberg, IK Stél

12.14 Emil Wennberg, MéIndals AIK
P17 Diskus (15 kg)

56.61 Alexander Sjogren, Kalmar SK
52.01 Patrik Lindstedt, Hasselby SK
47.58 Lukas Hamrin, Timrd AIF

44.02 Erik Vestlund, Kils AIK

43.93 Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04

42.80 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden
42.07 Kevin Shepherd, Habo FIF-04
39.15 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
37.88 August Bergstrand, Ullevi FK
37.41 Sigge Danielsson, FIK Férjestaden
36.15 Pontus Tolf, Linképings GIF
35.58 Johan Lindqvist, Hogby IF

35.45 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrképing
35.28 Alexander Mdéhle, Eslévs Al

33.81 Johan Nordstrém, Falu IK

33.59 Emil Wennberg, MdIndals AIK
31.69 Linus Fogelberg, Linkdpings GIF
31.62 Carl Odelberg Johnson, Linkdpings GIF
31.02 William Lindberg, Skelleftea AIK
28.76 Nikolai Kronmann, Séderhamns IF
P17 Slagga (5.0 kg)

71.63 Patrik Lindstedt, Hasselby SK
70.23 August Bergstrand, Ullevi FK
56.32 Alexander Sjogren, Kalmar SK
53.68 Jacob Krumlinde, IFK Liding6
43.53 André Magnusson, IFK Véxjo
40.91 William Lindberg, Skellefted AIK
38.07 Victor Seitl, Habo FIF-04

37.22 Linus Fogelberg, Linkdpings GIF
37.17 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK
32.10 Thomas Rydh-Sternbeck, Osterhaninge IF
31.01 Carl Odelberg Johnson, LinkGpings GIF
30.89 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte 1S
29.94 Pontus Tolf, Linképings GIF
29.26 Martin Forsberg, Hammarby IF
27.04 Mattias Sjévall, IFK Lund

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

44.99

Sajjad Alshuwaili, Vasterds FK

17aug99 comi7
7mar99 8 17
3jul9gg 2 17
13mar99 dec17

22mar99 117
4jun99 2 17
3jul99 2 17

2apr99 1 17
24apr99 2 17
14jan99 3 17
15ul99 1 17
15jan99 2 17
20jun99 5 17
26dec99 2 17
13mar99 2 17
28apr99 3 17
24maj99 3 17

17aug99 1 17
22mar99 2 17
21feb99  decl17
19maj99 1 17
6apr99 2 17

3jul9g 3 17
310kt99 comi17
14mar99 comi7
8jun99 3 17
24feb99 4 17

24apr99 2
28apr99 1
2apr99 3
13jan99 3 17
18feb99 2
8jun99 1
5aug99 2
310kt99 comi17
13mar99 1 17
11dec99 1 17

14mar99 com17

9feb99 7 17
17aug99 comi7
4apr99 8 17
7mar99 9 17

21mar99 2 17

11

Linkdping
Huddinge
Boras

Huddinge

Nybro
Falun
Goteborg/FH

Tampere, FIN
Héssleholm
Héssleholm
Motala

Gavle
Hassleholm
Habo
Sollentuna/E
Arvika
Nassjo

Linképing
Hogby
Sétra
Helsinghorg
Falun

Borés
Link6ping
Linkdping
Krokom
Krokom

Sollentuna/E
Arvika
Héssleholm
Sollentuna/E
Huddinge/J
Krokom
Nassjo
Linképing
Sollentuna/E
Mora

Linképing
Huddinge/J
Linképing
Huddinge/J
Huddinge/J

Viésteras/Ap
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P17 Spiut(mo )

62.96 Gustav Liljeblad, Mdlndals AIK 16jun99 1 17  Héssleholm 6.
58.60 Lukas Hamrin, Timrd AIF 14jan99 1 17  Gévle 17.
56.60 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden 20jun99 2 17  Hdssleholm 6.
50.52 Victor Wiberg, IK Stél 4jun99 2 17  Sollentuna 5.
50.24 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 dec17  Huddinge 12.
49.52 Kevin Shepherd, Habo FIF-04 26dec99 1 17  Habo 19.
47.81 Emil Nilsson, Habo FIF-04 15jan99 2 17  Habo 19.
45.56 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 21feb99 1 17  Finspang 28.
43.84 Johan Lindqvist, Hogby IF 22mar99 2 17 Hégby 17.
42.23 William Lindberg, Skellefted AIK 8jun99 3 17  Krokom 3.
41.86 Linus Bertilsson, Orgryte IS 9feb99 2 17  Halmstad 18.
40.99 Kim Holmgren, IFK Géteborg 280kt99 4 17  Goteborg/S 12.
40.58 Habib Ahmadi, IFK Sunne 99 117  Sunne 9.
39.98 Nils Havsmon, SOK Traff 300kt99 2 17  Skara 3.
38.92 Noa Fridell, Eskilstuna Fl 27sep99 4 17 Jarvsd 18.
38.24 Holger Norberg, Falu IK 28maj99 1 17  Falun 1.
37.58 Markus Thorsell, Rdby-Rekarne Fl 19jul99 117 Kil 27.
35.93 Valentin Strohkirch, Danderyds SK 31jul99 1 17  Huddinge 22.
35.08 Philip Anbakk, Upsala IF 15feb99 1 17  Uppsala/K 6.

P17 Tiokamp (10 m nck, diskus, stav, spiut, 300 m /100 m, ling, kuta, héjd 1000 m)

6.603 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 1 17  Falun 10-11.
15.97+ 36.96 3.82 46.81 36.35/11.77w 5.96+ 10.88 1.84 2:39.36

6.421 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 21feb99 2 17  Sétra 14-15.
14.84w 35.45 3.8542.93 37.42/11.71+ 6.18+ 11.84 1.71 2:56.41

6.033 Anton Olsson, FIK Farjestaden 20jun99 3 17  Sétra 14-15.
16.18w 40.83 4.2554.25 40.17/12.52+ 5.95+ 11.87 1.74 3:28.25

5.814 Carl-Einar Soderstrom Eskonniemi, Hellas FK 22mar99 3 17  Falun 10-11.
15.26+ 21.40 3.92 33.07 39.01/11.50w 6.71+ 10.02 1.69 3:07.40

5.450 Johan Nordstrom, Falu IK 6apr99 4 17  Falun 10-11.
16.55+ 32.76 3.92 33.33 40.73/12.50w 5.86+ 11.09 1.66 3:07.63

3.403 Sigge Danielsson, FIK Férjestaden 24maj99 - 17  Hogby 9-10.

x 3231 210 33.87 - /11.99 6.09+12.18 1.65

Annan grenordning, 400/1500 m istf 300/1000 m / Other event order, 400/1500 m instead of 300/1000 m

6.374 Edvin Hagberg, Turebergs FK 13mar99 5 17  Huddinge 11-12.

12.25+ 6.27w 11.60 1.89 50.60/16.00+ 27.15 3.68 50.34 4:23.90

6.309 Jonas Renz, Tjalve IF Norrkdping 21feb99 6 17  Huddinge 11-12.

11.85+6.89+ 13.18 1.68 51.87/15.18+28.84 3.88 37.35 4:45.51
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Pojkar 16 — fodda 2000-

P16 100 m

10.89 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF 20majoo
11.03 Ahmed Bahaa, Huddinge AIS 16jul00
11.11 Vidar Stenqvist, Taby IS 8juloo
11.14 Omar Chaaban, IFK Helsingborg 23feb00
11.29 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte 1S 13jan00
11.33 Emil Sandstrém, Séderhamns IF 100kt00
11.36 Adam Elhendy Gunnarsson, Karlskoga FI ~ 16apr00
11.37 Isak Kristensen, Ullevi FK 17jul00
11.44 Hampus Lilja, Klippans FK 29dec00
11.47 Ernesto Turro Herrera, IFK Lidingd 23apr00
11.54 Andrés Vera, Warnamo SK 10mar00
11.54 Philip Ludwigs, Danderyds SK 13feb00
11.57 Glody Ngoma, IFK Goteborg 26n0v00
11.61 Carl Enhdrning, Bromma IF 5apr00
11.61 Jesper Simonsson, IK Orient 30jun00
11.64 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF 5feb00
11.64 Viktor Thor, Strands IF 17mar00
11.65 Simon Hultén, Sévedalens AIK 10feb00
11.67 Gustav Karlsson, KFUM Orebro 20mar00
11.70 William Thor, Strands IF 18mar00
Medvind / Wind-aided

10.71 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF 20maj00
11.00 Vidar Stenqvist, Taby IS 8juloo
11.27 Isak Kristensen, Ullevi FK 17jul00
11.37 Hampus Lilja, Klippans FK 29dec00
11.47 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF 5feb00
11.49 Philip Ludwigs, Danderyds SK 13feb00
11.51 Jesper Simonsson, IK Orient 30jun00
11.59 Melker Gustavsson, IF Gota Karlstad 15aug00
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN
Medvind / Wind-aided

11.66 Hussein Naseri, Haparanda SKT 20jan00
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
11.05 Bimo Soenarso, Malma Al 2jun01
11.24 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF 17dec01
11.38 Sidney Léger, 2mar02
11.67 Lukas Nilsson, IK Hakarpspojkarna 7mar01
Medavind / Wind-aided

11.28 Sidney Léger, 2mar02
Skoltévling / School meet

Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

11.54 Gabriel Vikic, Visby IF Gute 21feb02
Medvind / Wind-aided

11.37 Gabriel Vikic, Visby IF Gute 21feb02
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P16 200 m

22.20 Carl Bengtstrém, Orgryte IS 13jan00
22.33 Ahmed Bahaa, Huddinge AIS 16jul00
22.50 Vidar Stenqvist, Taby IS 8juloo
22.56 Ludvig Brorsson, Falkdpings FIK 8jan00
22.78 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF 20majoo
22.82 Isak Kristensen, Ullevi FK 17jul00
22.94 Adam Elhendy Gunnarsson, Karlskoga Fl 16apr00
23.48 Omar Chaaban, IFK Helsingborg 23feb00
23.50 Nils Persson, Sundsvalls Fl 21aug00
23.56 Emil Sandstrém, Séderhamns IF 100kt00
23.56 Hampus Lilja, Klippans FK 29dec00
23.57 Mikael Lundquist, Huddinge AIS 16feb00
23.57 Glody Ngoma, IFK Géteborg 26nov00
23.72 Otto Sundell, Séderhamns IF 23jan00
23.79 Sebastian Nwosu, Taby IS 26majoo
23.79 Carl Enhdrning, Bromma IF 5apr00
23.89 Simon Hultén, Sévedalens AIK 10feb00
24.01 Emil Fagerlin, Trollhéttan FIK 11apr00
24.02 Viktor Bergkvist, Linkdpings GIF 12jul00
24.04 Rasmus Tidestad, IF Géta Karlstad 29juloo
Meavind / Wind-aided

22.41 Vidar Stenquist, Taby IS 8julo0
23.23 Ernesto Turro Herrera, IFK Lidingo 23apr00
23.75 Carl Enhorning, Bromma IF 5apr00
23.88 Simon Hultén, Sévedalens AIK 10feb00
23.99 Gustav Zetterlund, KFUM Orebro 20apr00
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

23.89 Mose Hussein, Eskilstuna Fl 7mar00
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
23.07 Bimo Soenarso, Malmd Al 2jun01
23.17 Paul Férnestig, Hammarby IF 10kt01
23.34 Emil Persson, Sundsvalls Fl 25aug01
23.44 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF 17dec01
23.60 Albert Nygren, Upsala IF 29jan01
23.64 Caleb Conable, Malmo Al 30apr01
23.89 Johan Claeson, Tranés AIF 15jan01
Meavind / Wind-aided

23.83 Imran Lernebo, Sparvidgens FK 3mar01
23.95 Elias Lindahl, Taby IS 24apr01
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

23.39 Albert Nygren, Upsala IF 29jan01
23.60 Gabriel Vikic, Visby IF Gute 21feb02
23.71 Elias Lindahl, Taby IS 24apr01
23.71 Viktor Wall, Tyresé FK N 3jan03
23.86 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro 16apr01
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P16 400 m

49.00  Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS 13jan00
51.04 Adam Elhendy Gunnarsson, Karlskoga Fl 16apr00
52.09 Sebastian Nwosu, Taby IS 26majoo
52.52 Isak Lefvert, Sparvégens FK 10jan00
52.74 Alexander Larsson, KFUM Orebro 30apr00
53.12 Viktor Bergkvist, Linkdpings GIF 12jul00
53.41 Otto Sundell, Séderhamns IF 23jan00
53.57 Eric Kéllman, IK Ymer 26jul00
53.81 Simon Strand, Hogby IF 4jul00
53.82 Axel Sjéberg, Oresund FK 23dec00
54.56 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte 1S 8mar00
54.81 Jonathan Skagerberg, IK Lerum FI 12jul00
54.93 Gustav Zetterlund, KFUM Orebro 20apr00
55.19 Sabiti Nahimana, Hammarby IF 1maj00
55.37 Andreas Cigéhn, Téby IS 3aug00
55.51 Henrik Mébius, Malmé Al 13jan00
55.56 Aaron Ladestam, IFK Géteborg 7jan00
55.65 Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umea 6majoo
55.85 Erik Thunqvist, Bromma IF 26aug00
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

52.43 Anhmed Bahaa, Huddinge AlS 16jul00
53.41 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS 8mar00
53.82 Jonathan Skagerberg, IK Lerum FI 12jul00
54.11 Daniel Sjolin, Hoors IS 17nov00
54.22 Gustav Zetterlund, KFUM Orebro 20apr00
54.25 Ernesto Turro Herrera, IFK Lidingd 23apr00
55.05 Emil Fagerlin, Trollhéttan FIK 11apr00
55.14 Nils Jonsson, Danderyds SK 27sep00
55.43 Glody Ngoma, IFK Géteborg 26n0ov00
55.59 Nils Persson, Sundsvalls Fl 21aug00
55.78 Philip Stdmne, Valbo AIF 17jul00
55.88 Simon Hultén, Sévedalens AIK 10feb00
55.88 Malcolm Lundqvist, Sévedalens AIK 5feb00
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

51.86 Mose Hussein, Eskilstuna Fl 7majoo
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
50.94 Albert Nygren, Upsala IF 29jan01
54.49 Oscar Taha, IFK Lidingd 310kt02
55.14 Albin Hedén, KFUM Arvika 8jun01
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

52.46 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK 6jan01
52.68 Johan Claeson, Tranas AIF 15jan01
53.13 Gustav Gahne, Sparvédgens FK 5maj01
54.70 Josef Wallenlind, MéIndals AIK 21feb01
54.78 Edward Appelberg, Lidkdpings IS 25majo1
55.05 Jesper Larsson, Ullevi FK 28jul01
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P16 800 m

1:57.55
1:58.22
1:59.19
2:00.21
2:00.82
2:00.85
2:00.99
2:02.81
2:04.37
2:05.15

2:05.40
2:05.52
2:06.21
2:08.13
2:08.81
2:09.08
2:09.60
2:09.84
2:09.88
2:10.30

Carl Bengtstrém, Orgryte IS

Erik Jalknds, Trollhdttan FIK

Eric Kéllman, IK Ymer

Isak Lefvert, Sparvagens FK
Jonathan Skagerberg, IK Lerum FI
Alexander Larsson, KFUM Orebro
Nils Jonsson, Danderyds SK
Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umed
Henrik Mobius, Malmé Al

Daniel Tegbrant, Huddinge AIS

Olle Tyrsmo, KFUM Orebro
Viktor Bergkvist, Linkdpings GIF
Leo Kvisth, Sparvagens FK

Léo Bastien, Hasselby SK
Hannes Hejdeback, Gefle IF

Carl Malmstrém, Kongahélla AIK
Vilgot Dahl, Lidkdpings IS

Simon Hjortmark, Tjalve IF Norrkdping

Linus Néslund, Arla IF
Linus Nilssen, IF Hagen

Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

2:06.48
2:07.38
2:09.0m
2:09.82

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

1:59.06
2:09.68
2:10.58
2:12.52
2:14.50
2:14.68

Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte 1S
Malcolm Lundqvist, Sévedalens AIK

Simon Hjortmark, Tjalve IF Norrképing

André Mellgvist, Savedalens AIK

Omar Mohamed Ismael, Hogby IF
Abdirahman Ali, Ullevi FK
Abdirizak Abdi, IK Norrképing Fl
Abdi Khader, KA 2 IF

Mose Hussein, Eskilstuna Fl

Kafi Abdi, Sollefted GIF

P16 1500 m

4:08.23
4:09.83
4:16.36
4:18.48
4:20.9m
4:21.06
4:21.29
4:26.63
4:26.68
4:27.42

4:31.42
4:33.46
4:34.96
4:35.3m
4:36.25

Erik Jélknds, Trollhdttan FIK

Eric Kéllman, IK Ymer

Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umeé
Jonathan Skagerberg, IK Lerum Fl
Ludvig Bjurelid, Hogby IF

Linus Néslund, Arla IF

Hannes Hejdeback, Gefle IF

Carl Malmstrém, Kongahélla AIK
Johan Ekberg, Hammarby IF

Olle Tyrsmo, KFUM Orebro

Linus Nilssen, IF Hagen

Eric Boethius, Kongahdlla AIK
Carl Jdlknés, Trollhdttan FIK
Simon Astot, IFK Umed

David Tell, Sparvagens FK

13jan00
7feb00
26juloo
10jan00
12jul00
30apr00
27sep00
6majoo
13jan00
26majo0

28mar00
12juloo
23sep00
28apr00
26aug00
3jan00
8apr00
16jul00
13jun00
2aug00

8mar00

5feb00
16julo0
21jan00

18feb00
1feb00
18jan00
1jan00
7maj00
2nov00

7feb00
26julo0
6majoo
12juloo
21jan00
13jun00
26aug00
3jan00
8apr00
28mar00

2aug00
2aug00
7feb00
10sep00
18mar00

116

-
IS, I NI N NGO NG NGy Qi

—_
NN oo

O~N—= =N —=O BN

PN OO NOITND B

— WWrs o =

17
17B
17B
16h1
17h1
17

17

16

17

17

16

17

16

16
17C

16

17

Huddinge
Goteborg/S
Stockholm/S
Goteborg/U
Stockholm/S
Hallsberg
Huddinge
Krokom
Vellinge
Vellinge

Hallsberg
Motala
Stockholm/S
Stockholm/S
Vellinge
Vellinge
Boras
Norrkdping
Képing
Borés

Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Linképing
Véxjo

Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Norrkdping
Viésterés
Jarvso
Krokom

Héssleholm
Ystad
Krokom
Stockholm/S
Oskarshamn
Gévle
Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Vellinge
Géteborg/U

Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Trollhattan
Umed
Stockholm/S

_
(<=}
0 0 W U1 o O~ O 0

[=2]
(o2 ererieriieclle oo ey iop]

13. 3

w
o
~ © =~ 0o U1 o

N e T L S
MO NNNWRD
~ 00~ O~ U © N ©

w
=
o~~~ oo



4:36.80  Christoffer Wockats, IF Kville 25sep00

4:37.72  Jesper Persson, Asarna IK 23sep00
4:39.32  Markus Asplund, Huddinge AIS 26sep00
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

4:17.84  Isak Lefvert, Sparvagens FK 10jan00
4:24.79  Malcolm Lundqvist, Sdvedalens AIK 5feb00
4:25.24  Daniel Tegbrant, Huddinge AIS 26maj00
4:25.92  Linus Nilssen, IF Hagen 2aug00
4:26.36  Carl Jilknds, Trollhdttan FIK 7feb00
4:26.99  Kristoffer Tengroth, Hasselby SK 30mar00
4:28.57  André Mellqvist, Sdvedalens AIK 21jan00
4:29.08  Christoffer Wockats, IF Kville 25sep00
4:32.03  Simon Hjortmark, GolF Tjalve 16jul00
4:34.54  Henrik Mébius, Malmé Al 13jan00
4:37.93  Simon Carrington, Hogby IF 20dec00
4:39.26  Faustin Mugabo, Vésby IK 16apr00
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS
4:07.97  Omar Mohamed Ismael, Hogby IF 18feb00
4:33.85  Abdirahman Ali, Ullevi FK 1feb00
4:34.03  Abdi Khader, KA 2 IF 1jan00
4:36.28  Abdirizak Abdi, IK Norrképing FI 18jan00
4:37.59  Merhawi Seifu, Hélle IF 4jan00
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

4:29.29  Merhawi Seifu, Hlle IF 4jan00
4:29.99  Abdi Khader, KA 2 IF 1jan00
4:33.35  Abdirahman Ali, Ullevi FK 1feb00
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
4:30.71  Alexander Bucht, Sévedalens AIK 30maj01
4:31.32  Emil Magnell Millan, Tjalve IF Norrképing 24julo1
4:32.19  David Cannmo, Trollhdttan FIK 11feb01
4:33.39  Gustav Gahne, Sparvdgens FK 5majo1
4:33.72  Albin Wallenius, Vasterds FK 10kt03
4:33.84  Anton Axelsson, Hasselby SK 20majo1
4:36.00 Michael Nordahl, Ystads IF 50kt01
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

4:12.84  Omar Mohammed, IFK Véxjo 12jan01
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

4:29.69 Hassan Abdigadir, Vasterds FK 11jan01
P16 3000 m

9:04.02  Ludvig Bjurelid, Hogby IF 21jan00
9:05.91  Eric Kéllman, IK Ymer 26juloo
9:28.79  Linus Nilssen, IF Hagen 2aug00
9:30.15  Linus Néslund, Arla IF 13jun00
9:34.18  Johan Ekberg, Hammarby IF 8apr00
9:52.22  Eric Boethius, Kongahilla AIK 2aug00
9:54.54  Hannes Hejdeback, Gefle IF 26aug00
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9:58.84 Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umeé 6majo0

9:59.60 Gustav Edstrom, cLuIeé FI 15majoo
10:07.32 Jesper Persson, Asarna IK 23sep00
Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv - doserat / Legal sized — banked
9:25.76  Kristoffer Tengroth, Hasselby SK 30mar00
9:31.35  Harald Carling, Falu IK 31jan00
9:40.3m  Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umed 6majoo
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS
9:03.01  Omar Mohamed Ismael, Hogby IF 18feb00
9:51.44  Abdirahman Ali, Ullevi FK 1feb00
9:55.92  Abdi Khader, KA 2 IF 1jan00
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
9:31.90  Michael Nordahl, Ystads IF 50kt01
9:47.15  Kasper Friberg, Bjérnstorps IF 60kt01
Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
9:55.63  Julius Mérdrup, IFK Lidingd 30apr02

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS
Inomhus / Indoors
Normalvarv - doserat / Legal sized — banked

9:52.48  Hassan Abdigadir, Vasterds FK 11jan01
P16 2000 m hinder (91.4 cm)

6:16.85  Ludvig Bjurelid, Hogby IF 21jan00
6:31.79  Carl Jlknas, Trollhdttan FIK 7feb00
6:35.86  Johan Ekberg, Hammarby IF 8apr00
6:35.94  Linus Néslund, Arla IF 13jun00
6:47.59  Eric Boethius, Kongahdlla AIK 2aug00
6:50.23  Olle Tyrsmo, KFUM Orebro 28mar00
6:52.33  Sebastian von Schalien, IF Géta Karlstad 15jan00
6:55.54  Viktor Zackrisson, IFK Tumba 28jun00
7:02.32  Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS 8mar00
7:04.09  Jonathan Skagerberg, IK Lerum FI 12juloo
7:18.60  Gustav Edstrom, Luled FI 15majoo
8:03.53  Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umed 6majoo
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

6:46.31  Abdirahman Ali, Ullevi FK 1feb00
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
7:02.33  Johan Friberg, Hasselby SK 19jan01
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

6:18.60  Omar Mohammed, IFK Vaxjo 12jan01
P16 110 m hack (91.4 cm)

14.31 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF 20majoo
14.58 Melker Gustavsson, IF Géta Karlstad 15aug00
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14.91 Gustav Karlsson, KFUM Orebro 20mar00

14.93 Carl Bengtstrém, Orgryte IS 13jan00
15.23 Philip Stdmne, Valbo AIF 17jul00
15.59 Joakim Wadstein, Tjalve IF Norrképing 25feb00
15.77 Albin Andersson, IFK Lidingd 9feb00
15.78 Nils Persson, Sundsvalls Fl 21aug00
15.88 Tim Svantesson, Nykopings BIS 20apr00
15.91 Todd Hector, IFK Géteborg 3dec00
15.92 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta 14mar00
16.03 Erik Thunqvist, Bromma IF 26aug00
16.14 Emil Uhlin, Falu IK 23majoo
16.44 Daniel Grenegérd, IF Géta Karlstad 9juloo
16.58 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF 5feb00
16.60 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS 8mar00
16.68 Anton Winroth, IFK Vaxjo 26feb00
16.85 Hjalmar Klouman, Alingsés IF 31dec00
16.87 Mikael Lundquist, Huddinge AIS 16feb00
17.16 Tomas Johansson, KFUM Orebro 28sep00

Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions
14.77 Gustav Karlsson, Thorengruppen TFC 20mar00

15.95 Leo Bergstrom, Taby IS 28apr00
Medvind / Wind-aided

14.22 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF 20majoo
14.62 Gustav Karlsson, KFUM Orebro 20mar00
15.43 Joakim Wadstein, Tjalve IF Norrképing 25feb00
15.92 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta 14mar00
16.21 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS 8mar00
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

15.46 Hussein Naseri, Haparanda SKT 20jan00
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
16.54 Albin Wagmark, Sparvagens FK 5jan01
P16 300 m hack se.0cm)

37.77 Carl Bengtstrom, Org(yte IS 13jan00
40.29 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS 8mar00
40.58 Nils Persson, Sundsvalls FI 21aug00
41.84 Philip Stémne, Valbo AIF 17julo0
41.91 Mikael Lundquist, Huddinge AIS 16feb00
42.16 Vilgot Dahl, Lidkdpings IS 8apr00
43.15 Otto Sundell, Séderhamns IF 23jan00
43.51 Hjalmar Klouman, Alingsas IF 31dec00
4410 Alexander Nyman, Hanvikens SK 17julo0
44.90 Emil Sandstrém, Séderhamns IF 100kt00
MANUELL TIDTAGNING / HAND-TIMING

45.55 Mose Hussein, Eskilstuna Fl 7majoo
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
44.98 Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sédra IK 22mar01
4519 Lukas Olsson, Upsala IF 11jan01
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P16 Hojd

2.01 Leo Bergstrom, Téby IS

1.97 Joakim Wadstein, Tjalve IF Norrképing
1.92 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

1.92 Samuel Fransson, Malmé Al
1.87 Albin Wagsater, Malmo Al

1.85 Todd Hector, IFK Géteborg

1.84 Carl Windmar, Bromma IF

1.83 Edwin Pakiam, Hélle IF

1.83 Tim Svantesson, Nykdpings BIS
1.79 Jona Askelund, MdIndals AIK
1.78 Emil Uhlin, Falu IK

1.77 Philip Stémne, Valbo AIF

1.77 William Rydin, Ullevi FK

1.75 Rasmus Tidestad, IF G6ta Karlstad
1.75 Fabian Engstrom, Sparvégens FK
1.75 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte 1S

1.75 Alexander Nyman, Hanvikens SK
1.74 Ludvig Brorsson, Falkdpings FIK
1.72 Erik Thunqvist, Bromma IF

1.70 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS
Inomhus / Indoors

1.94 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

1.84 Carl Windmar, Bromma IF

1.77 Ludvig Brorsson, Falkopings FIK
1.76 Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte 1S
1.75 Timmy Karlsson, Huddinge AIS
1.73 Olof Ryberg, Orgryte IS

1.73 Tobias Carlryd, Orgryte IS

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

1.76 Hussein Naseri, Haparanda SKT
Inomhus / Indoors
1.80 Hussein Naseri, Haparanda SKT

P16 Stav

4.55
4.12
4.03
4.02
3.72
3.50
3.45
3.44
3.35
3.33

3.31
3.22
3.22
2.92
2.78

Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

Tomas Johansson, KFUM Orebro
Gustav Magnusson, Nyképings BIS
William Rydin, Ullevi FK

Emil Uhlin, Falu IK

Albin Andersson, IFK Lidingd
Jacob Palmerstedt, Hammarby IF
Max Persson, IFK Halmstad
Casper Borgstrém, Ullevi FK
Mikael Lundquist, Huddinge AIS

Jona Askelund, MdIndals AIK
Tim Svantesson, Nykdpings BIS
Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS
Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS
Philip Stdmne, Valbo AIF

28apr00
25feb00
14mar00
15mar00
3sep00
3dec00
27sep00
5jun00
20apr00
1jan00

23majoo
17juloo
9jan00
29juloo
6dec00
13jan00
17juloo
8jan00
26aug00
8mar00

14mar00
27sep00
8jan00
8mar00
3majoo
16feb00
31jan00

20jan00

20jan00

14mar00
28sep00
29nov00
9jan00
23maj00
9feb00
4aug00
5jan00
19julo0
16feb00

1jan00
20apr00
8mar00
13jan00
17juloo
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hep16
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2.72 Mans Rosenbaum, Bromma IF
2.60 Wilhelm Olofsson, IFK Umed
2.52 Samuel Karlsson, Eskilstuna Fl
2.50 Anton Andersson, Varbergs GIF
2.30 Melker Torslén, Hogby IF

Inomhus / Indoors

410 William Rydin, Ullevi FK

3.44 Casper Borgstrom, Ullevi FK
3.42 Philip Stémne, Valbo AIF

3.24 Hannes Forslund, Pited IF

3.04 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF

3.00 Alex Nasholm Ahlberg, IF Rigor
2.56 Vilgot Dahl, Lidkopings IS

2.44 Tobias Carlryd, Orgryte IS

2.34 Olof Ryberg, Orgryte IS

Klubbtévling / Intra-club meet (unsanctioned)
2.52 Oliver Larsson, Nyképings BIS

P16 Langd

6.73 Ludvig Brorsson, Falkdpings FIK

6.59 Samuel Lestander, IFK Géteborg

6.55 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS

6.49 Ernesto Turro Herrera, IFK Lidingd

6.45 Philip Ludwigs, Danderyds SK

6.30 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF

6.29 Gustav Karlsson, KFUM Orebro

6.27 Jesper Simonsson, IK Orient

6.27 Adam Elhendy Gunnarsson, Karlskoga FI
6.23 Melker Gustavsson, IF Gota Karlstad

6.21 Nils Persson, Sundsvalls Fl

6.19 Ludvig Jonsson, IFK Véxjo

6.19 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

6.18 Viktor Thor, Strands IF

6.15 Gustav Magnusson, Nykdpings BIS
6.12 Alexander Nyman, Hanvikens SK
6.11 Linus Orevik, Visby IF Gute

6.11 Tim Svantesson, Nyképings BIS
6.09 William Thor, Strands IF

6.08 Arvid Gussarsson, Hammarby IF

Medvind / Wind-aided

6.81 Gustav Karlsson, Thorengruppen TFC
6.54 Simon Thor, IFK Méarsta

6.45 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF

6.32 Melker Gustavsson, IF G6ta Karlstad
6.26 Tim Svantesson, Nyképings BIS

6.14 Philip Stémne, Valbo AIF

Inomhus / Indoors

6.47 Nils Persson, Sundsvalls FI

6.37 Felix Prins, Hammarby IF

6.35 Gustav Karlsson, KFUM Orebro
6.30 Gustav Magnusson, Nyképings BIS
6.19 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

6.18 Marcus Andersson, Oresund FK

6sep00
6majoo
16n0v00
15feb00
18jan00

9jan00
19jul00
17juloo
19jan00
5feb00
23feb00
8apr00
31jan00
16feb00

8mar00

8jan00
7jan00
13jan00
23apr00
13feb00
5feb00
20mar00
30jun00
16apr00
15aug00

21aug00
11apr00
14mar00
17mar00
29n0ov00

17juloo
24feb00
20apr00
18mar00
16maj00

20mar00
14mar00
5feb00
15aug00
20apr00
17jul00

21aug00
5feb00
20mar00
29n0ov00
14mar00
3maj00
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dec17
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217
2 16
3 16

hep16
7 16

Jérvso
Umea
Jérvsd
Varberg
Hégby

Goteborg/FH
Véxjo

Falun
Haparanda
Géteborg/FH
Bords

Bords
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH

Nykoping

Goteborg/U-U
Vellinge

Falun

Taby
Vellinge
Huddinge
Trollbdcken
Goteborg/U
Vellinge
Helsingborg

Krokom

Vellinge

Falun

Timra

Vellinge
Nynédshamn
Kuressaare, EST
Falun

Timra

Hégby

Vasterés
Goteborg/S
Taby
Helsingborg
Visby

Gavle

As
Uddevalla
Uddevalla
Falun
Goteborg/FH
Uddevalla
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P16 Tresteg

13.58 Tim Svantesson, Nykdpings BIS
13.40 Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS
13.18 Tobias Carlryd, Orgryte IS

12.82 Gustav Magnusson, Nykdpings BIS
12.75 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

12.51 Jesper Simonsson, IK Orient
12.45 Alexander Nyman, Hanvikens SK
12.32 William Thor, Strands IF

12.20 Linus Tegenborg Sjéstrom, Umedalens IF
12.14 Jacob Tysén Holmberg, Hasselby SK
11.99 Emil Sandstrom, Soderhamns IF
11.93 Mans Rosenbaum, Bromma IF
11.87 Oskar Palmén, Karlskoga Fl
11.77 Viktor Thor, Strands IF

11.14 Samuel Karlsson, Eskilstuna Fl
11.09 Simon Strand, Hogby IF

10.87 Rasmus Glimberg, Eslovs IF
10.84 Edwin Pakiam, Hélle IF

10.60 Viktor Zackrisson, IFK Tumba
10.23 Melker Torslén, Hogby IF
Medvind / Wind-aided

13.24 Tobias Carlryd, Orgryte IS

12.46 Alexander Nyman, Hanvikens SK
12.36 Linus Tegenborg Sjéstrom, Umedalens IF
10.58 Christoffer Wockats, IF Kville
10.29 Albin Melin, Katrineholms SK
Inomhus / Indoors

13.74  Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS
13.27 Simon Thor, IFK Marsta

12.51 Alexander Nyman, Hanvikens SK
12.18 Hugo Delveus, KA 2 IF

12.18 Viktor Thor, Strands IF

11.98 Simon Strand, Hogby IF

11.90 Filip Nystrém, Turebergs FK
11.76 Leo Bergstrém, Téby IS

11.37 Melker Torslén, Hogby IF

11.20 Jesper Lind, Strands IF

11.10 Jonathan Hagehed, IFK Vaxjo
11.09 Ludvig Jénsson, IFK Véxjo
10.86 Viktor Karlsson, Wedevags IF
10.74 Simon Jonsson, Lidképings IS
10.59 Albin Melin, Katrineholms SK

P16 Kula (5.0 kg)

17.14
15.50
14.45
14.08
13.91
13.61

Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK

Lukas Bjérninger, Turebergs FK
Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

Simon Lanngren, Sdvedalens AIK
Alex Olsson, Kyrkhults SK

Alex Wisme, IFK Véxjo

20apr00
13jan00
31jan00
29nov00
14mar00
30jun00
17juloo
18mar00
3sep00
16julo0

100kt00
6sep00
18nov00
17mar00
16n0v00
4juloo
23jan00
5jun00
28jun00
18jan00

31jan00
17jul00
3sep00
25sep00
28sep00

13jan00
14mar00
17juloo
12mar00
17mar00
4juloo
18juloo
28apr00
18jan00
20jun00

28sep00
11apr00
13sep00
18mar00
28sep00

16n0v00
26feb00
14mar00
28jun00
24feb00
26dec00
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dec17
117
117
4 16

Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Vellinge
Vellinge
Goteborg/U
Vellinge
Huddinge
Jarvso
Vellinge
Vellinge

Gévle

Jarvsé
Kristinehamn
Goteborg/U
Jarvsé
Hogby
Ljungby
Uddevalla
Jarvso
Hogby

Goteborg/U
Gavle

Gavle
Helsinghorg
Visteras

Uddevalla
Uddevalla
Sétra
Karlskrona
Uddevalla
Uddevalla
Sétra
Uddevalla
Vaxjo
Skellefted

Vaxjo

Vixjo
Orebro
Géteborg/FH
QOrebro

Vellinge
Sollentuna/E
Sétra

Boras
Helsinghorg
Vellinge
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13.37 Sebastian Léschner, Huddinge AIS 22jan00

12.65 John Nguyen, Warnamo SK 31mar00
12.24 Sabiti Nahimana, Hammarby IF 1maj00
12.08 Viktor Thor, Strands IF 17mar00
11.93 Simon Strand, Hogby IF 4juloo
11.84 Olof Ryberg, Orgryte IS 16feb00
11.54 Hannes Forslund, Piteé IF 19jan00
11.46 Isak Kristensen, Ullevi FK 17jul00
11.46 Albert Ottander, Estuna IF 1jan00
11.30 Tim Svantesson, Nykopings BIS 20apr00
11.25 Linus Tegenborg Sjéstrom, Umedalens IF 3sep00
11.23 Casper Borgstrom, Ullevi FK 19jul00
11.21 David Sahi, Enkdpings Al 7apr00
11.19 William Thor, Strands IF 18mar00
Inomhus / Indoors

15.09 Sebastian Léschner, Huddinge AIS 22jan00
12.92 Hannes Forslund, Piteé IF 19jan00
12.11 Albert Ottander, Estuna IF 1jan00
12.07 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF 20maj00
12.01 Leo Kaaling, Huddinge AIS 8mar00
11.81 Ernesto Turro Herrera, IFK Lidingd 23apr00
11.75 Linus Tegenborg Sjéstrom, Umedalens IF~ 3sep00
11.74 Fabian Svensk, Linképings GIF 24mar00
11.48 Philip Stémne, Valbo AIF 17juloo
11.45 Hampus Borgemyr, Trollhdttan FIK 8jun00
11.36 Carl Widenholm, Hellas FK 3dec00
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

11.68 Surachai Kunmak, Stromstads IF 12julo0
UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER
13.69 Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan 6feb01
12.89 Victor Wisén, Upsala IF 22jan01
Inomhus / Indoors

16.25 Arvid Mdgi Theorin, IF Kville 21mar01
13.80 Victor Wisén, Upsala IF 22jan01
12.10 William Lanndalen, IK Ymer 18jun01
11.83 Johannes Olsson, Hille IF 1feb01
11.72 Johannes Lilius, Huddinge AIS 1julot
11.55 Rasmus Nygren, IFK Vaxj6 5aug01
11.21 Hampus Helamb, Ullevi FK 23aug01
P16 Diskus (15 kg)

53.10 Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK 16n0ov00
46.10 Lukas Bjorninger, Turebergs FK 26feb00
43.52 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta 14mar00
40.08 Simon Lanngren, Sdvedalens AIK 28jun00
39.89 Sebastian Loschner, Huddinge AIS 22jan00
37.28 Casper Borgstrom, Ullevi FK 19julo0
37.23 Alex Wisme, IFK Véxjo 26dec00
37.13 Simon Bjarnlof Segerlind, Eksjo Sodra IK ~ 17feb00
35.15 Hannes Forslund, Piteé IF 19jan00
35.01 Malex Akerblom, IFK Lidingd 19mar00
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Vellinge
Vaxjo/A
Huddinge
Jérvsd

Vellinge
Goteborg/S-K
Krokom
Villstad

Umed

Falun

Umea

Ystad
Enkoping
Sdderhamn

Falun

Pited

Umed

Umed
Huddinge
Huddinge
Umea
Uddevalla
Falun
Goteborg/FH

Uppsala

Uddevalla

Vaxjo/A
Gavle

Goteborg/FH
Uppsala
Uppsala
Goteborg/FH
Huddinge
Goteborg/FH
Géteborg/FH

Vellinge
Sollentuna/E
Vellinge
Vellinge
Vellinge
Eslév

Véxjo

Eksjo
Vellinge
Vellinge
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34.37

Albert Ottander, Estuna IF

32.99 John Nguyen, Warnamo SK
32.79 Simon Strand, Hogby IF

32.76 Olof Ryberg, Orgryte IS

32.10 Philip Stdmne, Valbo AIF

31.61 Viktor Thor, Strands IF

31.57 Tim Svantesson, Nyképings BIS
31.23  Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS
30.49 Tomas Johansson, KFUM Orebro
30.17 Gustav Alm, Ljungby FIK
Inomhus / Indoors

31.48 Carl Widenholm, Hellas FK

1jan00
31mar00
4juloo
16feb00
17juloo
17mar00
20apr00
8mar00
28sep00
5mar00

3dec00

UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER

33.20§  Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan
30.67 Emil Holm, Turebergs FK
P16 Slagga (5.0 kg)

75.82 Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK

58.54 Philip Fabian, Ullevi FK

54.88 Ivar Moisander, Huddinge AIS
47.80 Simon Bjéarnlof Segerlind, Eksjo Sédra 1K
45.51 David Sahi, Enkdpings Al

42.51 John Nguyen, Warnamo SK
40.85 Carl Widenholm, Hellas FK
40.54 Simon Thor, IFK Marsta

36.51 Filip Linnér, IFK Goteborg
34.23 Tomas Johansson, KFUM Orebro
31.77 Malex Akerblom, IFK Lidingd
29.20 Linus Kapstad, Umedalens IF
28.55 Hannes Forslund, Pited IF

27.93 Viktor Bergkvist, Linkdpings GIF
27.88 Tim Svantesson, Nykdpings BIS
27.11 Emil Uhlin, Falu IK

26.62 Philip Stoémne, Valbo AIF

26.26 Viktor Karlsson, Wedevégs IF

6feb01
2nov01

16n0v00
9jun00
8jan00
17feb00
7apr00
31mar00
3dec00
14mar00
20mar00
28sep00

19mar00
20majo0
19jan00
12jul00
20apr00
23maj0o
17jul00
13sep00

UNDERARIGA (P15 AND YOUNGER) / AGE 15 AND YOUNGER

42.80 Johannes Lilius, Huddinge AIS
40.16 Victor Wisén, Upsala IF

39.85 Hampus Wallin, Hovslatts 1K
38.00§  Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan
37.85 Hugo Sérby, Upsala IF

35.87§  William Lanndalen, IK Ymer
27.448  Victor Wisén, Upsala IF
25.01§  Arvid Mdgi Theorin, IF Kville
P16 Spjut (700 g)

63.34 Carl Widenholm, Hellas FK
58.92 Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta

58.85 Alex Wisme, IFK Véxjo

58.69 Albert Ottander, Estuna IF
54.89 Otto Sundell, Séderhamns IF

1julod
22jan01
12aug02
6feb01
11feb01
18jun01
22jan01
21mar01

3dec00
14mar00
26dec00
1jan00
23jan00
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Balsta
Skruv
Trands
Varberg
Jarvso
Jarvso
Falun
Falun
Kil
Ljungby

VAX[O/Ti

Kallinge
Sollentuna/E

Tampere, FIN
Vellinge
Vellinge

Eksjo

Mérsta
Véxjo/A
Goteborg/S-K
Uppsala/K
Kungsbacka
Huddinge/J

Huddinge/J
Umed
Krokom
Linkdping
Falun

Falun
Jarvso
Visteras

Huddinge/J
Huddinge/J
Bottnaryd
Goteborg/S
Uppsala/K
Jonképing
Uppsala/K
Linképing

Vellinge
Stockholm/S
Goteborg/U
Stockholm/S
Stockholm/S
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19.
19.
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Ragnar Carlsson, Falu IK 16nov00 1 17  Jarvsd

Emil Uhlin, Falu IK 23maj00 5 16  Vellinge
Hannes Forslund, Piteé IF 19jan00 2 17  Krokom

0zzie Hinshaw, Motala AIF 12jun00 1 17  Motala

Albert Sjélund, Sundsvalls Fl 22maj00 3 17  Sollentuna
Jacob Palmerstedt, Hammarby IF 4aug00 7 16  Vellinge
Malex Akerblom, IFK Lidingd 19mar00 1 17  Téby

Johan Tropp, Hassleholms AIS 4julo0 1 17  Klippan
Sebastian Erlandh, KFUM Qrebro 28sep00 1 17  Glanshammar
David Engvall, IK Hakarpspojkarna 14mar00 3 17  Habo

Elliot Cigéhn, Téby IS 31maj00 2 17  Taby
Jonathan Bengtsson, MéIndals AIK 15maj00 8 16  Vellinge
Philip Stémne, Valbo AIF 17julo0 6 17  Stockholm/S
Hampus Nordstedt Kjell, Klippans FK 23dec00 4 17  Hvidovre, DEN
Hampus Borgemyr, Trollhdttan FIK 8jun00 117  Lerum

P16 Tlokamp (110 m haick, diskus, stav, spjut, 300 m /100 m, l3ngd, kula, héjd, 1000 m)

6.431

6.227

5.643

5.462

5.415

4.306

3.914

3.615

3.550

Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta 14mar00 1 16  Falun
15.98+ 39.30 4.42 49.92 40.18/12.50+ 6.19+ 13.78 1.81 3:06.02
Carl Bengtstrom, Orgryte IS 13jan00 2 16  Falun

15.15+ 28.57 2.92 29.35 34.86/11.29+ 6.55+ 10.00 1.75 2:40.82
Tim Svantesson, Nykdpings BIS 20apr00 3 16  Falun
15.88+ 31.57 3.22 37.72 38.41/12.24+ 6.02+ 11.30 1.75 3:11.07
Emil Uhlin, Falu IK 23maj00 4 16  Falun
16.14+ 25.61 3.72 38.72 40.38/12.55+ 5.78+ 9.93 1.78 3:01.20
Felix Larsen Nilsson, Orgryte IS 8mar00 5 16  Falun
16.60+ 31.23 3.22 38.84 38.49/12.57+5.61+ 9.50 1.66 2:52.98
Anton Andersson, Varbergs GIF 15feb00 1 17  Varberg
17.52+ 25.93 2.50 24.43 40.37/12.69+ 5.37+ 8.63 1.58 3:19.60
Erik Thunqvist, Bromma IF 26aug00 6 16  Falun
16.03+ x X x  39.77/12.13+ 5.45+ 8.44 1.72 3:13.99
Mans Rosenbaum, Bromma IF 6sep00 7 16  Falun
17.92+16.23 2.42 23.65 40.66/12.83+5.08+ 7.39 x 2:59.90
Melker Torslén, Hogby IF 18jun00 2 17  Hoghy
20.32+15.88 2.30 36.71 41.19/13.39 5.16+ 6.60 1.50 3:27.72

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

17-18.

10-11.

10-11.

9-10.

Annan grenordning, 400/1500 m istf 300/1000 m / Other event order, 400/1500 m instead of 300/1000 m

6.638

Simon Thor, IFK Mérsta 14mar00 1 17  Goteborg/S

12.63w 6.54w 13.63 1.92 56.65/15.92+ 40.00 4.55 53.23 4:51.54
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Pojkar 15 — fodda 2001

P1580 m

9.09 Bimo Soenarso, Malmé Al

9.36 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
9.43 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
9.44 Erik Johansson, Ullevi FK

9.46 Lucas Bolin, IK Bergastrom

9.47 Paul Fornestig, Hammarby IF

9.48 Imran Lernebo, Sparvdgens FK
9.49 Elias Lindahl, Taby IS

9.53 Emil Persson, Sundsvalls Fl

9.56 Max Rosquist Larsson, Lomma FIK
9.57 Caleb Conable, Malmd Al

9.57 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

9.60 Gabriel Gunnarsson, IF Géta Karlstad
9.68 Markus Lantto, Bromma IF

9.68 Gabriel Larsson Stewart, Bromma IF
9.69 Kristian Gerdtsson, Bergslagens FIK
9.69 Moi Wirunpan, Gefle IF

9.69 Johan Claeson, Tranas AIF

9.72 Elias Sahlin, IFK Lidingd

9.72 Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK
Medvind / Wind-aided

8.96 Bimo Soenarso, Malmo Al

9.31 Paul Fornestig, Hammarby IF

9.33 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
9.35 Erik Johansson, Ullevi FK

9.36 Gabriel Gunnarsson, IF Gota Karlstad
9.41 Lucas Bolin, IK Bergastrém

9.41 Caleb Conable, Malmé Al

9.42 Emil Persson, Sundsvalls Fl

9.50 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

9.56 Lukas Nilsson, IK Hakarpspojkarna
9.58 Moi Wirunpan, Gefle IF

9.62 Kristian Gerdtsson, Bergslagens FIK
9.65 Adam Haroon, Danderyds SK

9.71 Marcus Hagerud, Sparvdgens FK
9.72 William Gardell, Sparvégens FK

Skoltavling / School meet

9.32

Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF

P15 300 m

36.10
36.37
36.75
37.10
37.29

Albert Nygren, Upsala IF

Emil Persson, Sundsvalls Fl
Bimo Soenarso, Malmd Al

Imran Lernebo, Sparvidgens FK
Edward Appelberg, Lidkdpings IS

2jun01
17dec01
16apr01
6feb01
1sep01
10kt01
3mar01
24apr01
25aug01
9jan01

30apro01
27jun01
22nov01
21jan01
28sep01
28feb01
23aug01
15jan01
12jan01
24sep01

2jun01
1okt01
16apr01
6feb01
22nov01
1sep01
30apr01
25aug01
27jun01
7mar01

23aug01
28feb01

20mar01
27jun01

6jan01

17dec01

29jan01
25aug01
2jun01
3mar01
25maj01
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Vellinge
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Vellinge
Vellinge
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Vellinge
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Vellinge
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William Sander, MéIndals AIK

37.56 Elias Lindahl, Taby IS )
37.72 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
37.77 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
38.08 Paul Férnestig, Hammarby IF
38.10 Albin Wagmark, Sparvigens FK
38.13 Caleb Conable, Malmo Al

38.16 Johan Claeson, Trands AIF

38.31 Markus Lantto, Bromma IF

38.31 Felix Wilow, Linkdpings GIF

38.41 Arvid Magi Theorin, IF Kville
38.48 Jesper Larsson, Ullevi FK

38.53 Henrik Renz, IK Norrkdping Fl
38.62 Josef Wallenlind, Mdlndals AIK
38.84 Pontus Hagman, Linképings GIF
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked

36.53 Elias Lindahl, Taby IS

37.26 Markus Lantto, Bromma IF

37.57 Gustav Gahne, Spdrvégens FK
37.87 Simon Martinsson, Osterhaninge IF
P15 800 m

1:56.58  Albert Nygren, Upsala IF

1:57.11  Josef Wallenlind, MéIndals AIK
2:01.14  Anton Axelsson, Hésselby SK
2:01.23  David Cannmo, Trollhdttan FIK
2:02.78  Alexander Bucht, Sévedalens AIK
2:02.90 Gustav Gahne, Sparvidgens FK
2:04.47  Alexander Svensson, K Akele
2:06.40  Simon Martinsson, Osterhaninge IF
2:06.67  Albin Wagmark, Spérvdgens FK
2:06.81  Johan Friberg, Hasselby SK
2:06.99  William Sander, MéIndals AIK
2:08.29  Felix Wilow, Linképings GIF
2:08.36  Melker Forsberg, Glanshammars IF
2:10.73  Tom Berensson, IF Kville

2:10.93  Anton Sjolund, Sparvdgens FK
2:11.21  William Brochmann, IK Orient
2:11.55  Michael Nordahl, Ystads IF

2:11.74  Max Bechtel, Hasselby SK

2:12.04  Axel Glavare Karlsson, Taby IS
2:12.37  Filip Lindeberg, IFK Liding

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

2:00.24  Omar Mohammed, IFK Véxjo

2:04.39  Naasir Dayah Ahmed, Trollhdttan FIK
P15 2000 m

5:46.46  Alexander Bucht, Sévedalens AIK
5:50.59  Emil Magnell Milln, Tjalve IF Norrkdping
5:59.91  Albert Nygren, Upsala IF

9jan01
24apr01
16apr01
17dec01
10kt01

5jan01
30apr01
15jan01
21jan01
13mar01
21mar01
28jul01
10jan01
21feb01
8sep01

24apr01
21jan01
5majo1
4feb01

29jan01
21feb01
20majo1
11feb01
30maj01

5maj01
16n0v01

4feb01

5jan01
19jan01

9jan01
13mar01
1mar01
14majo1
26apr01
170kt01
50kt01
15jan01
25feb01
1mar01

12jan01
18dec01

30maj01
24julo1
29jan01

127

NN =S 2O =0 N = =N NOMNMN = = W= =N —_ = s oo

W= 2w o b=

wW w w

17A
17D
17B
17D

15A

15

Vellinge
Vellinge
Goteborg/U
Ostersund
Viésteras

Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Jonkoping
Stockholm/S
Norrképing
Goteborg/S
Goteborg/U
Norrképing
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U

Sétra
Sétra
Sétra
Sétra

Sollentuna
Goteborg/S
Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Karlstad
Vellinge
Norrképing
Nynédshamn
Stockholm/S
Vellinge

Kungsbacka
Vellinge
Vellinge
Goteborg/S
Norrkdping
Helsingborg
Trelleborg
Huddinge
Linkdping
Linképing

Skruv
Goteborg/U

Goteborg/U
Vellinge
Viésterds
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6:13.02

6:14.08  Michael Nordahl, Ystads IF
6:17.11  Kasper Friberg, Bjornstorps IF
6:18.09  Anton Axelsson, Hasselby SK
6:21.4m  Elliot Anderstedt, Hoors IS
6:26.68  Viktor Hellstrém, IF Rigor
6:33.00  Filip Lindeberg, IFK Lidingd
6:38.65  Emil Renholm, Linkdpings GIF
6:41.82  John Hermansson, IFK Mora
6:41.98  Alexi Andreev, Sparvagens FK
6:42.0m  Emil Ohlund, IK Hakarpspojkarna
6:46.13  Jesper Lidmar, Huddinge AIS
6:47.14  Jakob Tapani, Sdgmyra SK
6:48.2m  Karl Lindgren, IS Géta

6:48.93  Filip Ahlberg, Bromma IF
6:51.09  Axel Glavare Karlsson, Taby IS
6:51.74  Arvid Schon, Gottsunda IF
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
6:18.18  Melker Forsberg, Glanshammars IF
EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS
5:42.22  Omar Mohammed, IFK Véxjo
5:59.59  Hassan Abdiqadir, Vésterds FK

P15 1500 m hinder<7e.2cm)

4:40.90
4:40.95
4:44.36
4:49.04
4:49.71
4:57.84
5:01.14
5:02.56
5:13.16
5:25.61

6:04.0m

En vattengrav fér litet / One water-jump missing

4:52.7m

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

4:31.32
4:44.51

Johan Friberg, Hasselby SK

David Cannmo, Trollhattan FIK
Alexander Bucht, Sdvedalens AIK
Anton Axelsson, Hasselby SK
Viktor Hellstrom, IF Rigor

Melker Forsberg, Glanshammars IF
Simon Martinsson, Osterhaninge IF
Axel Glavare Karlsson, Téaby IS
Tom Berensson, IF Kville

Pontus Lundqvist, Sundsvalls Fl
Emil Renholm, Linkdpings GIF

William Sogell, IFK Liding6

Filip Lindeberg, IFK Liding6

Omar Mohammed, IFK Vaxjo
Hassan Abdiqadir, Vésterds FK

P1580 m hﬁck(smcm)

10.64
10.74
10.92
11.14
11.32
11.33

Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK

Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

Johan Claeson, Tranés AIF

Victor Gustafsson, Linkopings GIF
Henrik Renz, IK Norrképing Fl
Benjamin Tingl6f, Arla IF

19jan01
50kt01
60kt01
20maj01
8feb01
17nov01
1mar01

15mar01
19mar01
6jul01
210kt01
6jun01
10jan01
11jun01
12jun01
25feb01
2dec01

1mar01

12jan01
11jan01

11feb01
30majo1
20majo1
17nov01
1mar01
4feb01
25feb01
14maj01
14sep01
15mar01

28jan01

1mar01

12jan01
11jan01

24sep01
6jan01
15jan01
26julo1
10jan01
8jan01

128

—_
—_ma aappo o
—_
o
=

W —=wWwMrnhN = O NN
—_
o

2 15A

OO —=-MN—=01N =N
—_
o

N
—_
o

215
115
2 15
oct15

oct15

Vellinge
Vellinge
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Helsinghorg
Kungsbacka
Sollentuna

Géteborg/U
Mora
Géteborg/U
Jonkdping
Huddinge
Sollentuna
Helsingborg
Gavle
Sollentuna
Mérsta

Orebro

Goteborg/U
Viésteras

Vellinge
Varberg
Vellinge
Varberg
Vellinge
Huddinge
Huddinge
Lidképing
Goteborg/U
Vellinge

Lidingd

Lidingd

Vellinge
Vellinge

Helsinghorg
Vellinge
Géteborg/U
Falun
Norrkdping
Falun
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11.49 Gabriel Gunnarsson, IF Gota Karlstad
11.56 Oliver Ericsson, Alunda SK

11.58 Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sédra IK

11.64 Albin Hedén, KFUM Arvika

11.69 Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

11.72 Max Rosquist Larsson, Lomma FIK
11.93 Emil Persson, Sundsvalls Fl

12.00 Oscar Glas, Bromma IF

12.01 Albin Wagmark, Sparvagens FK
12.09 Victor Natvig, IFK Véxjo

12.17 Theodor Duvert, IFK Marsta

12.20 Felix Wilow, Linkdpings GIF

12.22 Mohammad Al Masri, IF Kville
Medvind / Wind-aided

10.86 Johan Claeson, Trands AIF

11.14 Victor Gustafsson, Linkdpings GIF
11.44 Elias Sahlin, Hellas FK

11.66 Albin Wagmark, Sparvagens FK
11.68 Pontus Hagman, Linkopings GIF
1217 Teodor Sobczyk, Hovslatts IK

Elias Sahlin, Hellas FK

P15300 m hﬁck(m.zcm)

39.17
40.19
40.88
41.03
41.27
4211
42.20
42.52
43.06
43.91

4417
44.59
44.93
45.53
45.54
46.07
46.40
46.68
46.72
46.98

Johan Claeson, Tranas AIF
Albin Hedén, KFUM Arvika
Markus Lantto, Bromma IF
Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK
Albin Wagmark, Sparvigens FK
Benjamin Tingl6f, Arla IF
William Sander, MdIndals AIK
Carl Hedin, Eksjd Sédra IK
Jesper Larsson, Ullevi FK
Henrik Renz, IK Norrképing Fl

Adrian Méllerstrém Aho, IFK Marsta

Melker Manne, Ullevi FK

Philip Ryding, IF Kville

Petter Roos, FIF Gnistan

Lukas Olsson, Upsala IF

Filip Ahlberg, Bromma IF

Jacob Zall, Angelholms IF
Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta
Jonatan Hakansson, Hammarby IF
Erik Buiten, IF Kville

P15 Hojd

2.01
2.00
1.96
1.87
1.83
1.80
1.78

Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK
Elias Sahlin, Hellas FK

Oliver Ericsson, Alunda SK
Emil Persson, Sundsvalls Fl
Imran Lernebo, Sparvagens FK
Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

Johan Claeson, Trands AIF

12jan01
22nov01
3julot
22mar01

8jun01
22jan01
9jan01
25aug01
13jun01
5jan01
1mar01
19apr01
13mar01
2mar01

15jan01
26jul01
12jan01

5jan01
8sep01
18julo1

15jan01
8jun01
21jan01
6jan01
5jan01
8jan01
9jan01
22mar01
28julo1
10jan01

13jan01
14maj01
4julot
12dec01
11jan01
12jun01
4aug01
19apr01
3aug01
20sep01

6jan01
12jan01
3julot
25aug01
3mar01
22jan01
15jan01
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Enskede
Goteborg/U
Gavle

Falun

Goteborg/U
Hogby
Helsingborg
Link6ping
Marsta
Enskede
Linkdping
Falun
Linképing
Varberg

Helsingborg
Link6ping
Linkbping
Linkdping
Linképing
Nassjo

Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Huddinge
Stockholm/S
Stockholm/S
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Vellinge
Sollentuna

Marsta
Vellinge
Helsinghorg
Vellinge
Marsta
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Marsta
Stockholm/S
Helsingborg

Vellinge
MéIndal
Mérsta
Hudiksvall
Link6ping
Jonkoping
Nassjo
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1.78 Philip Ryding, IF Kville

1.76 Victor Gustafsson, Linkdpings GIF
1.76 Henrik Renz, IK Norrkdping Fl
1.76 Albin Wagmark, Spérvagens FK
1.76 Benjamin Tinglof, Arla IF

1.75 Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta

1.74 Sdren Pauli, Ullevi FK

1.73 Rasmus Nygren, IFK Véxjo

1.73 Adam Fogelberg, Hammarby IF
1.73 Andreas Ehn, IK Ymer

1.71 William Gardell, Spérvédgens FK
1.71 Felix Wilow, Link6pings GIF

1.71 Ludvig Gileborn, Hasselby SK
Inomhus / Indoors

1.85 Imran Lernebo, Sparvagens FK
1.85 Philip Ryding, IF Kville

1.79 Emmanuel Bula Kabengele, Hammarby IF
1.77 Melker Manne, Ullevi FK

1.76 Andreas Ehn, IK Ymer )

1.75 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
1.73 Kiran Karlstrom, Hellas FK

1.72 Marcus Fiihr, KFUM QOrebro

P15 Stav

425 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

4.05 Benjamin Tinglof, Arla IF

3.70 Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

3.62 Henrik Renz, IK Norrkdping Fl
3.60 Karl Johansson, Stockséters IF
3.60 Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sodra IK

3.47 Erik Hanell, Stockséters IF

3.41 Oliver Edman Chrantz, Orgryte IS
3.40 Arvid Mégi Theorin, IF Kville
3.40 Aaro Ylimaula, Haparanda SKT
3.38 Theodor Duvert, IFK Marsta

3.38 Elias Sahlin, Hellas FK

3.33 Melvin Wahlstrém, Motala AIF
3.20 Nils Jensen, Sévedalens AIK

3.1 Noah Ander, Bromma IF

3.05 Tobias Solberg, Hasselby SK
3.00 Harald Gemmel, Hammarby IF
2.92 Teodor Sobczyk, Hovslatts 1K
2.83 Marcus Hagerud, Sparvégens FK
2.70 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
Inomhus / Indoors

3.56 Erik Hanell, Stockséters IF

3.52 Arvid Mégi Theorin, IF Kville
3.50 Oliver Edman Chrantz, Orgryte IS
3.30 Nils Jensen, Sévedalens AIK
3.26 Noah Ander, Bromma IF

3.20 Oscar Glas, Bromma IF

2.94 Arvid Askensjo, IFK Lidingd

2.84 Marcus Hagerud, Sparvdgens FK

4julod
26julo1
10jan01

5jan01
8jan01
19apr01
14nov01
5aug01
6apr01
140kt01
6jan01
13mar01
27mar01

3mar01
4jul01
4feb01
14maj01
140kt01
16apr01
5jul01
22majo1

6jan01
8jan01
22jan01
10jan01
2mar01
22mar01
25maj01
16majo1
21mar01
4jan01

19apr01
12jan01
23maj01
30julod
29nov01
5nov01
9jul01
18jul01
27jun01
17dec01

25majo1
21mar01
16majo1
30julol
29nov01
13jun01
4jan01
27jun01
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115
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8=15
8=15
115
215
115
13 15
5

117
8 17
115

115
6
217
116
115
215
hep15
hep15

Helsingborg
Norrkdping
Norrkdping

Enskede
Arla
Vellinge
Borés
Skruv
Visterés
Varberg
Linkdping
Linképing
Linképing

Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Sétra
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Orebro
Antequera, ESP
Orebro

Falun

Falun
Jonkoping
Norrkoping
Hallsberg
Lerum
Vellinge
Halmstad
Goteborg/S
Boden

Vellinge
Vellinge
Norrkoping
Halmstad
Huddinge
Vellinge
Enskede
Habo
Huddinge
Krokom

Orebro
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Viasterés
Norrkdping
Goteborg/FH
Sétra
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2.84
2.80

2.75
2.70

Johannes Lilius, Huddinge AIS
Victor Gustafsson, Linképings GIF

Ludwig Lindstrém, F Bélsta IK
Arthur Abrahamsson, Bromma IF

P15 Langd

6.76 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

6.60 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
6.40 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
6.35 Henrik Renz, IK Norrkdping Fl
6.29 Caleb Conable, Malmé Al

6.26 Elias Sahlin, Hellas FK

6.26 Paul Férnestig, Hammarby IF
6.23 Kiran Karlstrom, Hellas FK

6.23 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

6.19 Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

6.07 Imran Lernebo, Spéarvagens FK
6.05 Erik Rolfé, Orgryte IS

6.04 Max Rosquist Larsson, Lomma FIK
6.04 Markus Lantto, Bromma IF

6.02 Erik Johansson, Ullevi FK

6.00 Moi Wirunpan, Gefle IF

5.99 Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK

5.96 Pontus Hagman, Linkdpings GIF
5.93 Victor Gustafsson, Linkdpings GIF
5.92 Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sodra IK
Meavind / Wind-aided

6.81 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

6.27 Kiran Karlstrom, Hellas FK

6.08 Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK

5.99 Oskar Weidenholm, Mélndals AIK
5.95 Simon Jondngen, KFUM Arvika
Inomhus / Indoors .

6.60 Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
6.37 Caleb Conable, Malmd Al

6.21 Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK

6.20 Erik Johansson, Ullevi FK

6.09 Oskar Weidenholm, MéIndals AIK

P15 Tresteg

Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK
Thomas Jones, Kyrkhults SK
Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK
Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
Isak Hejdenberg, Orgryte IS

Oskar Weidenholm, MéIndals AIK
Max Rosquist Larsson, Lomma FIK
Melker Manne, Ullevi FK

Teodor Sobczyk, Hovslatts IK
Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta

1jul01
26jul01

12dec01
17feb01

6jan01
17dec01
16apr01
10jan01
30apr01
12jan01

10kt01

5julol
27jun01
22jan01

3mar01
12feb01
9jan01
21jan01
6feb01
23aug01
24sep01
8sep01
26jul01
22mar01

6jan01
5jul01
24sep01
12julo1
30jan01

17dec01
30apr01
24sep01
6feb01
12jul01

6jan01
24sep01
27jun01
16apr01
8feb01
12jul01
9jan01
14majo1
18julo1
19apr01
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Véxjo
Linképing

Mérsta
Uppsala

Goteborg/U
Krokom

Vellinge

Falun

Goteborg/U
Vellinge

Link6ping
Torremolinos, ESP
Kungélv

Villstad

Goteborg/U
Goteborg/S
Vellinge
Linkdping
Kungsbacka
Gavle
Kristianstad
Hogby
Linképing
Falun

Géteborg/U
Torremolinos, ESP
Kristianstad
Varberg
Goteborg/S

As

Malmé/A
Uddevalla
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH

Vellinge
Vellinge
Vellinge
Gavle
Varberg
Varberg
Goteborg/U-U
MélIndal
Nassjo
Marsta
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11.66 Lukas Olsson, Upsala IF

11.56 Markus Lantto, Bromma IF
11.40 Benjamin Tinglof, Arla IF

11.26 Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

11.26 Philip Ryding, IF Kville

11.16 Anton Schmidt, Villstad GIF
11.10 Arthur Abrahamsson, Bromma IF
11.10 Anton Andreasson, Huddinge AlS
10.95 Adam Tronnberg, Istrums SK
Medvind / Wind-aided )
13.14 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
12.37 Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta
Inomhus / Indoors )
13.39 Rasmus Hugosson, KFUM Orebro
13.21 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

12.89 Oskar Weidenholm, MéIndals AIK
12.31 Caleb Conable, Malmo Al

12.00 Philip Ryding, IF Kville

11.81 Oscar Glas, Bromma IF

11.48 Kalle Wallgren, IK Lerum Fl
11.40 Mohammad Al Masri, IF Kville
11.20 Christian Pool Wiklund, Falképings FIK
11.14 Filip Lindh, IFK Véxjo

10.98 Rasmus Nygren, IFK Véxjo
P15 Kula (4.0 kg)

17.50 Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan
16.37 Arvid Mdgi Theorin, IF Kville
15.16 Erik Bengtsson, Malmé Al

14.88 Victor Wisén, Upsala IF

13.76 Filip Sérmander, IK Sisu

13.67 Arvid Ostman, Sundsvalls Fl
13.63 Johannes Lilius, Huddinge AIS
13.16 Benjamin Tinglof, Arla IF

12.81 William Lanndalen, IK Ymer
12.72 Rasmus Nygren, IFK Véxjo

12.72 Johannes Olsson, Hlle IF

12.47 Emil Holm, Réby-Rekarne Fl
12.41 Pontus Hagman, Linkdpings GIF
12.16 Sebastian Nielsen, IF Kronan
12.06 Hampus Helamb, Ullevi FK

12.06 Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta
12.06 Pontus Lundqvist, Sundsvalls FlI
12.01 Milton Danielsson, Kalmar SK
11.90 Albin Wagmark, Sparvagens FK
11.77 Rasmus Hellberg, Pite IF

Moi Wirunpan, Gefle IF

Skoltéviing / School meet

12.23

Méans Ragnarsson,

23aug01
11jan01
21jan01

8jan01
22jan01

4julod
25apr01
17feb01
24jan01

9julo1

16apr01
19apr01

16apr01
27jun01
12julo1
30apr01
4jul01
13jun01
19apr01
2mar01
7aug01
24feb01

5aug01

6feb01
21mar01
13jun01
22jan01
20apr01
14aug01
1jul0t
8jan01
18jun01
5aug01

1feb01
14jan01
8sep01
16aug01
23aug01
19apr01
14sep01
9jan01
5jan01
19jan01

01
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Gavle
Gavle
Jarvso

Arla

Néssjo
Goteborg/S
Nassjo
Huddinge
Huddinge
Ljungby

Gavle
Mérsta

Uddevalla
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Uddevalla
Goteborg/FH
Visterés
Vixjo
Goteborg/FH
Uddevalla
Goteborg/FH

Goteborg/FH

Vaxjo
Linkoping
Trelleborg
Gévle
Vellinge
Linképing
Vellinge
Gavle
Goteborg/S-K
Skruv

Uddevalla
Norrképing
Linképing
Vellinge
Boras
Falun
Jérvsd
Nybro
Link6ping
Tornio, FIN

Ostersund
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Inomhus / Indoors

16.11 Erik Bengtsson, Malmé Al
13.40 Emil Stenlund, KA 2 IF
13.05 Emil Holm, Réby-Rekarne Fl

12.16 Emmanuel Bula Kabengele, Hammarby IF

11.92 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

P15 Diskus (1.0 kg)

51.61 Arvid Mdgi Theorin, IF Kville
49.52 Erik Bengtsson, Malmé Al
48.73 Johannes Lilius, Huddinge AIS
47.28 Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan
46.15 William Lanndalen, IK Ymer
4593 Victor Wisén, Upsala IF

43.48 Emil Holm, Raby-Rekarne Fl
42.37 Filip Sérmander, IK Sisu
4115 Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sédra IK
40.83 Emil Holm, Turebergs FK

39.75 Milton Danielsson, Kalmar SK
36.55 Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta
36.27 Oskar Wictorsson, Hovslatts 1K
36.24 Favour Chidison, Ullevi FK

35.62 Philip Robertsson, Lidkdpings IS

35.05 Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

34.71 Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK
34.46 Sebastian Nielsen, IF Kronan
34.27 Rasmus Hellberg, Pited IF
34.20 Johannes Olsson, Halle IF

P15 Sléigga(4.0kg)

57.74 William Lanndalen, IK Ymer
50.03 Danijel Milenkovic, FIF Gnistan
48.10 Emil Holm, Ré&by-Rekarne Fl
47.81 Johannes Lilius, Huddinge AIS
44.86 Erik Bengtsson, Malmé Al
43.14 Victor Wisén, Upsala IF

4313 Hugo Sorby, Upsala IF

38.51 Rasmus Hellberg, Pited IF

33.22 Adrian Mollerstrom Aho, IFK Marsta
31.53 Oskar Nummelin, Huddinge AIS

29.63 Pontus Hagman, Link6pings GIF

28.64 Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sédra IK
28.63 Filip Sérmander, IK Sisu
28.47 Benjamin Tinglof, Arla IF
27.20 Emil Holm, Turebergs FK
26.90 Calle Henrysson, IFK Marsta
26.69 Markus Lantto, Bromma IF
26.22 Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

25.59 Oliwer Raitis, Huddinge AIS
25.01§  Arvid Mdgi Theorin, IF Kville

13jun01
11apr01
14jan01
4feb01
6jan01

21mar01
13jun01
1julo1
6feb01
18jun01
22jan01
14jan01
20apr01
22mar01
2nov01

9jan01
19apr01
31maj01
27jun01
15feb01
22jan01
6jan01
16aug01
19jan01
1feb01

18jun01

6feb01
14jan01

1julo1
13jun01
22jan01
11feb01
19jan01
13jan01
13jul01

8sep01
22mar01
20apr01
8jan01
2nov01
2aug01
21jan01
22jan01
12jun01
21mar01

133

—_ AN =
_
[$3]

1
1
1
2
115
1
1
1
1
2

comis
com15
115
115
115
4 15
115
com15
315
5

Uddevalla
Malmé/A
Eskilstuna
Sétra
Norrképing

Vellinge
Trelleborg
Vellinge
Vellinge
Varberg
Uppsala/K
Vellinge
Vellinge
Motala
Sollentuna/E

Hogby
Falun
Villstad
Vellinge
Arvika
Hogby
Falun
Ystad
Krokom
Uddevalla

Boras
Hassleholm
Norrképing
Gavle
Malmé/S-K
Uppsala/K
Uppsala/K
Krokom
Marsta
Huddinge

Linképing
Nassjo
Nassjo

Arla
Vésterds/Ap
Mérsta
Jarvso
Nassjo
Huddinge
Linkdping
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P15 spiut(soo 9)

54.28
48.12
47.93
46.57
45.88
45.49
4518
4411
43.47
41.42

41.36
40.92
40.61
40.58

William Lanndalen, IK Ymer

Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta

Pontus Hagman, Linkdpings GIF

Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

Jakob Gronlund, Sollefted GIF

Pontus Lundqvist, Sundsvalls Fl

Henrik Renz, IK Norrképing Fl

Bimo Soenarso, Malmd Al

Kiran Karlstrém, Hellas FK

Daniel Simic Rihtnesberg, Hammarby IF

Emil Holm, R&by-Rekarne FI

Philip Robertsson, Lidképings IS
Alex Johansson, Turebergs FK
Oliwer Danielsson, Ostersunds GIF
Lucas Bolin, IK Bergastrom

Victor Gustafsson, Linkopings GIF
Simon Martinsson, Osterhaninge IF
Henrik Palmblad, Ahus FIK

Erik Bengtsson, Malmé Al

Leon Johansson, Hammarby IF

18jun01 1 15
19apr01 115
8sep01 2 15
22jan01 3 15
17feb01 4 15
14sep01 5 15
10jan01 1 15
2jun01 115
5julol 6 15
19apr01 6 15
14jan01 com15
15feb01 3 15
2jan01 2 15
17dec01 1 15
1sep01 7 15
26julol - 7 15
4feb01 3 15
01 115
13jun01 9 15

3mar01 10 15

Goteborg/S
Stockholm/S
Vellinge
Vellinge
Vellinge
Vellinge
Finspang
Eslév
Géteborg/U
Linképing

Eskilstuna
Arvika
Vésteras
Krokom
Vellinge
Link6ping
Stockholm/S
Hassleholm
Link6ping
Link6ping

P15 Atta kamp (100 m héick, diskus, stav, spjut / lingd, kula, héjd, 800 m)

5.117

4.639

4.577

4.500

4.464

4.378

4.050

3.403

2.623

2.307

Carl af Forselles, Hellas FK

11.15+ 34.71 4.25 35.65/6.45+ 11.40
Henrik Renz, IK Norrképing Fl

11.35+28.15 3.45 38.51/6.35+ 11.74
Otto Nilsson, IK Sisu

11.80+ 33.83 3.55 42.20/6.14+ 11.50
Theodor Duvert, IFK Mérsta

12.17+ 36.55 3.35 46.66 /5.65+ 12.06
Carl Hedin, Eksjo Sodra IK

11.58+ 36.09 3.55 38.21/5.92+ 10.99
Benjamin Tingldf, Arla IF

11.33+24.05 4.05 35.36/5.57+ 12.71
Victor Gustafsson, Linképings GIF

11.14+ 26.75 2.65 34.41/5.90+ 9.40
Markus Lantto, Bromma IF

12.89+ 32.45 1.85 32.77 /5.36+ 11.02
Nils Bjerger, Laholms IF

14.41+ 26.80 1.80 25.73/5.07+ 8.17
Adam Rédahl, Laholms IF

16.17+ 22.16 x 32.00/4.91+ 8.88

6jan01
1.90 2:16.52
10jan01
1.72 2:15.23
22jan01
1.72 2:24.46
19apr01
1.72 2:25.77
22mar01
1.66 2:25.30
8jan01
1.66 2:26.66
26jul01
1.69 2:21.40
21jan01
1.44 2:29.10
23jun01
1.43 2:41.09
5jul01
1.37 2:41.52
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1

2

3

4

5

6

7

2

6

7

15

15

15

15

15

Falun
Falun
Falun
Falun
Falun
Falun
Falun
Satra
Varberg

Varberg

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

10-11.

14-15.

17-18.

17-18.
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Pojkar 14 - fodda 2002-

P14 80 m

9.38 Gabriel Vikic, Visby IF Gute
9.51 Zion Eriksson, Téby IS

9.61 Lukas Sallstrém, IFK Umed
9.62 Joel Priore, IK Lerum FI

9.63 Oskar Bengtsson, IF Udd

9.65 Anton Perez, IFK Umed

9.67 Adam Thell, IFK Lund

9.68 Hussein Al Khawaja, Sparvdgens FK
9.70 Emil Johansson, Vasby IK

9.72 Vilmer Elovsson, MdIndals AIK
9.74 Michael Johansson, IK Ymer
9.75 Rasmus Skoglund, Upsala IF
9.83 Tim Singmandeewised, Vésteras FK
9.83 Erik Isaksson, IF Kville

9.85 Simon Plesse, Upsala IF

9.86 Erik Ljungberg Bergelin, Hoors 1S
9.88 Richie Leong, Ullevi FK

9.89 Elias Hedner, Malmé Al

9.91 Oscar Taha, IFK Lidingd

9.95 Isac Engman, IFK Trelleborg
9.95 Edvin Ménsson, IFK Véxjo
Meavind / Wind-aided

9.50 Joel Priore, IK Lerum FI

9.53 Oskar Bengtsson, IF Udd

9.64 Michael Johansson, IK Ymer
9.66 Vilmer Elovsson, MéIndals AIK
9.68 Viktor Wall, Tyresé FK

9.81 Richie Leong, Ullevi FK

9.85 Emil Ryrland, Ostersunds GIF
9.91 Alexander Nystrém, Bollnds FIK

Skoltévling / School meet

9.90 Emil Ryrland, Ostersunds GIF
P14 300 m

36.31 Gabriel Vikic, Visby IF Gute
37.57 Zion Eriksson, Taby IS

37.65 Vilmer Elovsson, MdIndals AIK
38.15 Oskar Edlund, Taby IS

38.15 Gustav Harning, Ununge IF
38.28 Lukas Sallstrém, IFK Umed
38.46 Adam Thell, IFK Lund

38.51 Joel Priore, IK Lerum FI

38.52 Erik Guander, Sdvedalens AIK
38.67 Emil Johansson, Vasby IK
38.89 Adam Landén, IFK Helsingborg
39.15 Viktor Wall, Tyresé FK

39.24 Oskar Bengtsson, IF Udd
39.26 Erik Ljungberg Bergelin, Ho6rs IS

21feb02
6jan02
3mar02
17sep02
21jun02
25feb02
17maj02
25feb02
10jun02
50kt02

7sep02
16jul02
22sep02
14jun02
15feb02
13julo2
23jul02
11mar02
310kt02
2nov02

2sep02

17sep02
21jun02
7sep02
50kt02
3jan03
23jul02
7jan02
13maj03

7jan02

21feb02
6jan02
50kt02
16nov02
17jun02
3mar02
17maj02
17sep02
23jan02
10jun02

18feb02

3jan03
21jun02
13jul02
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14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A
14A

14A
14
14h2
14h4

Visby

Visby

Umed
Hogby
Hogby
Ornskaldsvik
Hogby
Vishy

Visby
Goteborg/S

Hogby
Visby
Visby
Hogby
Vishy
Ystad
Hogby
Hogby
Sollentuna
Hégby

Hogby

Hégby
Hégby
Hégby
Goteborg/S
Viésteras
Hogby
Sundvall
Viésteras

Ostersund

Visby

Vishy
Stockholm/S
Upplands Véasby
Visby
Goteborg/U
Goteborg/U
Hbégby

Hogby

Visby

Hoégby
Visteras
Hogby
Hogby
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+1.4
+1.4
+0.4
-0.2
-0.2
+0.8
+0.4
+0.8
+2.0
+1.3

+0.4
+2.0
+2.0
+1.1
+0.8
+0.9
+0.4
+1.7
-1.8
-0.2

+0.4

+2.2
+2.2
+2.2
+2.6
+4.7
+2.2
+7.4
+4.7



39.31 Rasmus Skoglund, Upsala IF
39.42 Sebastian Isaksson, Taby IS
39.71 Isac Engman, IFK Trelleborg
39.82 Nicklas Sjoblom, Rénés 4H

39.89 Dennis Holmstedt, IK Westmannia
39.89 Elias Hedner, Malmo Al

P14 800 m

2:03.87  Gustav Harning, Ununge IF
2:05.70  Oscar Taha, IFK Lidingd

2:09.37  Kevin Bodén, Motala AIF

2:10.08  Erik Guander, Sdvedalens AIK
2:10.51  Dennis Holmstedt, IK Westmannia
2:10.62  Vilmer Elovsson, MéIndals AIK
2:10.78  Hussein Al Khawaja, Sparvigens FK
2:10.93  Gustav Pélsson, Hammerdals IF
2:11.19  Arvid Einarsson, Hassleholms AIS
2:11.63  Morgan Akerblom, FK Athlet
2:11.98  Oskar Edlund, Téby IS

2:12.14  Nils Bergstrom, Stora Tuna FIK
2:13.15  Wilhelm Bergentz, KFUM Orebro
2:13.71  Sebastian Isaksson, Taby IS
2:14.09  Julius Mérdrup, IFK Lidingd
2:1417  Isak Olofsson, IFK Umed

2:14.36  Tor Ekstrdm, Bromma IF

2:14.59  Albin Wallenius, Vésterds FK
2:14.86  Truls Mansson, Ahus FIK

2:15.32  August Kallin, Vésterés FK
Inomhus / Indoors

Normalvarv — doserat / Legal sized — banked
2:13.34  Alexander Nystrém, Bollnds FIK
P14 2000 m

6:14.45  Nils Bredin, IK Granit

6:16.66  Kevin Bodén, Motala AIF

6:19.54  Morgan Akerblom, FK Athlet
6:20.12  Gustav Pélsson, Hammerdals IF
6:24.25  Nils Bergstrom, Stora Tuna FIK
6:25.02  Wilhelm Bergentz, Thorengruppen TFC
6:26.18  Albin Wallenius, Vésterds FK
6:26.49  Oskar Karlsson, SK Graal

6:27.68  Julius Mérdrup, IFK Lidingd
6:28.0m  Ville Larsson, Sévedalens AIK
6:32.15  Erik Albin, IS Gota

6:32.36  Victor Wahlgren, MéIndals AIK
6:32.5m  Erik Guander, Sévedalens AIK
6:32.65  Alexander Andersson, Turebergs FK
6:33.61  Michael Rosenqvist, MdIndals AIK
6:38.23  Arvid Einarsson, Hassleholms AIS
6:40.07  Abdulla Omer, Haparanda SKT
6:40.19  Arvid Backteman, IK Lerum Fl
6:40.74  Linus Jansson, SLK Oxeldsund

6:48.11

Anton Hermansson, Higby IF

16jul02
6jul02
2nov02
8mar02
26jan02
11mar02

17jun02
310kt02
160kt02
23jan02
26jan02
50kt02
25feb02
28jan02
26maj02
4feb02

16nov02
13apr02
12nov02
6jul02
30apr02
30majo2
40kt02
10kt03
22mar02
2jan02

13maj03

21feb02
160kt02
4feb02
28jan02
13apr02
12nov02
10kt03
26mar02
30apr02
6aug02

2apr02
20jun02
23jan02
23maj02
11jun02
26maj02
02
14jan02
10kt04
8aug02
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14A  Visby
14G  Goteborg/U
14h3 Hogby
14B  Goteborg/U
14B  Goteborg/U
14h3 Hogby

14A  Visby

14 Stockholm/S
15  Trands

14 Hoghy
15A  Norrképing
15B Linkdping
14A  Visby

14 Krokom
14 Héssleholm
14 Hogby

15D Linképing
14A  Visby

15 Motala
14 Stockholm/S
14 Stockholm/S
14 Krokom
14A  Visby

15 Uppsala
15  Ystad
14A  Visby

15  Bollnds
14 Hoghy

14 Hoghy

14 Hogby

14 Krokom
14 Visby

14 Vasterds

13 Stockholm/S
14 Hoghy

14 Vishy

15  Goteborg/S

15  Goteborg/S
15  Goteborg/S
15  Goteborg/S

14 Visby

14 Hoghy

14 Hogby

14 Tornio, FIN
15 Varberg
14 Vasteréds
14 Hoghy
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P14 1500 m hinderas_zcm)

4:59.19  Ville Larsson, Sdvedalens AIK 6aug02
5:02.63  Anton Hermansson, Hogby IF 8aug02
5:03.89  Wilhelm Bergentz, Thorengruppen TFC 12nov02
5:05.00 Michael Rosenqvist, MéIndals AIK 11jun02
5:10.93  Erik Albin, IS Gota 2apr02
5:22.07  William Rune, Bromma IF 16apr02
5:24.48  Victor Wahlgren, MéIndals AIK 20jun02
5:25.19  Johan Hannegérd, IFK Lidingd 13mar02
5:25.29  Noha Olsson, KFUM Orebro 12apr02
5:25.82  Melwin Strédmaqvist, Hogby IF 16feb02
5:36.02  August Kallin, Vésterés FK 2jan02
5:37.38  Samuel Eriksson, Ranas 4H 10feb02
5:38.30  Abdulla Omer, Haparanda SKT 02
5:39.80  Albin Eriksson, Upsala IF 26sep02
5:39.95  Samuel Melin, IF Kville 10apr02
5:52.99  Tobias Sjostedt, SLK Oxelésund 3jun02
6:03.57  Olof Persson, Strands IF 4nov02
6:03.59  Alexander Borisch, IF Rigor 5apr02
6:25.99  David Morck, Vésterds FK 4jan02
6:30.22  Oscar Akerman, IFK Lund 23julo2
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

6:02.58  Alexander Ebbestad, Upsala IF 23feb03
P14 80 m hack (84.0 cm)

11.51 Oskar Edlund, Téby IS 16n0v02
11.59 Vilmer Elovsson, MdIndals AIK 50kt02
11.69 Edvin Mansson, IFK Véxjé 2sep02
11.92 Viktor Hallgren, Skellefted AIK 16maj02
12.10 Zion Eriksson, Téby IS 6jan02
12.28 Simon Plesse, Upsala IF 15feb02
12.33 Anton Hermansson, Hogby IF 8aug02
12.35 Ludvig All, Taby IS 27jun02
12.37 Albert Ivarsson, IF Kronan 22jan02
12.39 Emil Johansson, Vasby IK 10jun02
12.43 Emil Carlsson, IFK Vaxjo 1aug02
12.46 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl 22jan02
12.48 Elias Lind, Hasselby SK 18jan03
12.48 Jesper Astrém, Bromma IF 21mar02
12.50 Johan Hannegérd, IFK Lidingd 13mar02
12.54 Marcus Blixt, MéIndals AIK 60kt02
12.58 Felix Ljung, MdIndals AIK 1maj02
12.59 Fred Osterblom, Taby IS 10kt02
12.60 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AlS 12apr02
12.69 Daniel Kleist, Eksjo Sodra IK 6feb02
Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

12.43 Markus Moberg, Hammarby IF 9jul03
Meavind / Wind-aided

11.59 Vilmer Elovsson, MéIndals AIK 50kt02
12.39 Marcus Blixt, MdIndals AIK 60kt02
12.49 Felix Ljung, MéIndals AIK 1maj02
Ej reglementsenliga hicker / Irregular hurdles

12.29 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H 10feb02
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114 Hogby

2 14 Hogby

114  Vishy

3 14 Hogby

4 14 Hogby

2 14 Visby

5 14  Hogby

115  Danderyd

3 14 Visby

2 14 Hogby

4 14 Vishy

115 Marsta

1 14  Tornio, FIN

2 15 Marsta

115 Halmstad

514  Vishy

1 15  Hudiksvall

6 15  Varberg

6 14  Vishy

6 14  Hogby

3 15 Mérsta
14 Vishy

14 Stockholm/S
14 Goteborg/U

14 Skellefted

15C  Linkdping

15 Marsta

14 Hogby

15B  Linkdping

14h1 Hogby
Upplands Vésby

15B Linkdping
15 Gévle
15B Linkoping
14h2 Visby
14h2 Visby

14 Hogby
15D Boras
151 Linkoping
oct15  Varberg
115  Ndéssjo
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2 15  Enskede

1 14h1 Stockholm/S
2 14h2 Hogby
3 14h2 Hogby

114 Jarvso

19.

1.

17.
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P14 300 m hﬁck(m.z cm)

39.71 Oskar Edlund, Taby IS

41.22 Vilmer Elovsson, MéIndals AIK
43.16 Ludvig All, Taby IS

43.26 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H
43.31 Emil Johansson, Vashy 1K
43.63 Edvin Ménsson, IFK Véxj6
43.99 Johan Hannegérd, IFK Lidingd
4510 Rasmus Skoglund, Upsala IF
4512 Jakob Seitl, Habo FIF-04

45.79 Edvin Andersson, Varbergs GIF
46.16 Marcus Blixt, MdIndals AIK
46.24 David Arhammar, IF Linnéa
46.36 Emil Ryrland, Ostersunds GIF
46.58 Jesper Nordstrém, IF Kville
46.69 Olof Hedin, Eksjo Sodra IK
47.21 Fred Osterblom, Taby IS

47.47 Albert Ivarsson, IF Kronan
47.63 Olle Ek, Raby-Rekarne FI

47.94 Truls Ménsson, Ahus FIK
48.37 Ola Bokesjo, Ullevi FK

P14 Hojd

1.83 Vilmer Elovsson, MéIndals AIK
1.75 Oskar Edlund, Téby IS

1.75 Johan Burvall, Visby IF Gute
1.74 Viktor Wall, Tyresé FK

1.73 Samuel Eriksson, Ranas 4H
1.72 Gabriel Wallmark, Savedalens AIK
1.72 Oliver Papinski, Taby 1S

1.71 Elliot Duvert, IFK Marsta

1.68 Nicklas Sjoblom, Rénéds 4H
1.68 Adam Thell, IFK Lund

1.67 Erik Dahlberg, Turebergs FK
1.67 Lukas Edqvist, Orgryte IS

1.67 Emil Johansson, Véasby IK

1.67 David Thid, Huddinge AIS

1.67 Viktor Hallgren, Skellefted AIK
1.66 William Frisk, Orgryte IS

1.66 Anton Boras, Mdlndals AIK
1.65 Fabian Steene, IF Kville

1.64 André Barroso Johansson, Hammarby IF
1.64 Oliwer Hunt, IK Norrképing Fl
1.64 Simon Johansson, Osmo Nynds FK
1.64 Arvid Wandesjo, Tyresd FK
1.64 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AlS
1.64 Albin Eriksson, Tyresd FK

1.64 John Strandberg, Bromma IF
Inomhus / Indoors

1.80 Melwin Lycke-Holm, Kils AIK
1.75 Elliot Duvert, Turebergs FK
1.72 André Barroso Johansson, Hammarby IF
1.70 Jacob Thelander, Ljungby FIK
1.70 Albin Eriksson, Tyreso FK

16n0v02
50kt02
27jun02
10feb02
10jun02
2sep02
13mar02
16jul02
27sep02
6feb02

60kt02
11mar02
7jan02
2aug02
7nov02
10kt02
22jan02
3jun02
22mar02
16aug02

50kt02
16n0v02
2jan02
3jan03
10feb02
21jan02
5feb02
2apr03
8mar02
17maj02

11jul02
1jan02
10jun02
6apr03
16maj02
1jan02
26jan02
28jan03
12feb02
12jun02

10apr02
28julo3
12apr02
28aug03
16jul02

120kt04

2apr03
12feb02
14jun03
28aug03
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5 14A
1 14C
1 14h2
3 14
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Visby
Goteborg/S
Visby
Vishy
Vishy
Néssjo
Visby
Visby
Hogby
Hogby

Hogby
Vishy
Sundsvall
Hégby
Hogby
Visby
Klippan
Eskilstuna
Kristianstad
Kungsbacka

Linképing
Linképing
Vishy
Visby
Norrtélje
Hogby
Visby
Uppsala
Mérsta
Lund

Huddinge
Goteborg/U
Upplands Véshy
Upplands Vésby
Linképing
Lerum

Hogby
Helsingborg
Huddinge
Norrképing

Enskede
Goteborg/U
Helsingborg
Upplands Vésby
Jarvso

Karlstad
Uppsala
Sétra
Boras
Sétra
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1.69
1.68
1.67
1.66
1.66

1.66
1.64
1.64

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

Johannes Jansson, Osthammar FI
Fabian Steene, IF Kville

Lukas Edqvist, Orgryte IS

Oliwer Hunt, IK Norrkdping Fl
Simon Plesse, Upsala IF

Agustin Hilmersson, IK Orient
Niklas Wall, Tyresé FK
David Ulstein, MdIndals AIK

1.70 Nattaphon Muanngoen, Gefle IF
Inomhus / Indoors
1.75 Nattaphon Muanngoen, Gefle IF

P14 Stav

410 Emil Carlsson, IFK Véxjo

3.37 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H
3.32 Jonathan Howser, Taby IS

3.30 Peter Svensson, |F Rigor

3.03 Sten Hagstrom, Orgryte IS

2.97 Joel Andersson, Leksands FIK
2.90 Lukas Edqvist, Orgryte IS

2.87 Erik Dahlberg, Turebergs FK
2.82 Elliot Duvert, IFK Marsta

2.82 Malte Rosvall, Sévedalens AIK
2.82 Olof Hedin, Eksjo Sddra IK

2.80 Kalle Eriksson, IK Lerum Fl

2.80 Mans Roos, MéIndals AIK

2.77 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl
2.77 Elias Lind, Héasselby SK

2.63 Linus Jénsson, IK Norrképing Fl
2.63 Victor Lans, Bollnds FIK

2.63 Abdulla Omer, Haparanda SKT
2.61 David Thid, Huddinge AIS

2.60 Edvin Wahlstrom, MéIndals AIK
2.60 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AIS
Inomhus / Indoors

4.25 Emil Carlsson, IFK Véxjo

3.40 Peter Svensson, IF Rigor

3.20 Sten Hagstrom, Orgryte IS

3.06 Joel Andersson, Leksands FIK
2.96 Joel Bergquist, Stocksaters IF
2.90 Kalle Eriksson, IK Lerum Fl
2.83 Abdulla Omer, Haparanda SKT
2.81 Kristoffer Andersson, Falu IK
2.80 Fredrik Grund, IF Kville

2.80 Edvin Wahlstrom, MéIndals AIK
2.76 Linus Jénsson, Tjalve IF Norrkdping
2.74 Hamed Abdasi, Haparanda SKT
2.70 Casper Elliot, Huddinge AIS
2.67 Robin Isaksson, IFK Lidingd
2.64 Fabian Steene, IF Kville

22jan02
28jan03

1jan02
12jun02
15feb02

29jan03
3jan03
9feb03

280kt02

280kt02

1aug02
10feb02
24feb02
7feb02
24jul03
28apr02
1jan02
11jul0o2
2apr03
22mar02

7nov02
9apr03
6jan02
22jan02
18jan03
310kt05
11jan03
02
6apr03
27jun02

12apr02

1aug02
7feb02
24jul03
28apr02
14feb03
9apr03
02
7apr04
14jun02
27jun02

310kt05
02
1julo3
25jun02
28jan03
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Uppsala
Véxjo
Goteborg/FH
Boras
Uppsala

Goteborg/FH
Sétra
Goteborg/FH

Gavle

Uppsala

Véxjo
Visby
Sollentuna
Hogby
Hogby
Visby
Hogby
Vishy
Huddinge
Goteborg/U

Eksjo

MéIndal
Varberg

Visby

Visby
Norrkdping
Krokom

Krokom
Upplands Véshy
Lerum

Varberg

Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Orebro
Orebro
Lerum

Pited

Falun
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH

Orebro
Luled
Sétra
Nykoping
Véxjo

17.12
23. 1

13. 3
20.11

17.12
11.12
17.12

17.12
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P14 Langd

6.26 Vilmer Elovsson, MéIndals AIK
6.13 Adam Thell, IFK Lund

6.12 Oskar Edlund, Téby IS

5.90 Oliver Papinski, Taby 1S

5.72 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AlS
572 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl
5171 Nicklas Sjoblom, Rénés 4H

5.65 Joel Asenlund, Orgryte IS

5.65 Elias Lind, Hasselby SK

5.62 Emil Carlsson, IFK Véxjo

5.61 Ludvig Nylander, Malmé Al

5.60 Ludvig All, Taby IS

5.58 Oliver Gao, Hasselby SK

5.57 Edvin Mansson, IFK Véxj6

5.56 Sebastian Isaksson, Taby IS

5.55 Gabriel Wallmark, Sdvedalens AIK
5.54 Jesper Hermansson, Méindals AIK
5.51 Mans Boshuis, IFK Lidingé

5.50 Viktor Hallgren, Skellefted AIK
5.48 Anton Perez, IFK Umea

Medvind / Wind-aided

5.94 Nicklas Sjoblom, Rénés 4H
5.70 Anton Perez, IFK Umed

5.69 Viktor Hallgren, Skellefted AIK

5.69 Jesper Hermansson, MéIndals AIK
5.54 Simon Plesse, Upsala IF
5.51 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H

Skoltévling / School meet. Okdnda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

5.48 Gabriel Vikic, Visby IF Gute

Inomhus / Indoors

5.89 Arvid Wéndesjo, Tyresd FK

5.74 Viktor Wall, Tyresé FK

5.73 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AIS
5.68 Anton Perez, IFK Umed

5.60 David Ulstein, MdIndals AIK

5.59 Alexander Nystrém, Bollnés FIK
5.57 Erik Ljungberg Bergelin, HGors IS
5.49 David Arhammar, IF Linnéa

EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN
5.54 Nattaphon Muanngoen, Gefle IF

P14 Tresteg

12.98 Gabriel Wallmark, Sévedalens AIK
12.45 Joel Asenlund, Orgryte IS

11.95 Oliver Papinski, Taby IS

1176 David Arhammar, IF Linnéa

11.65 Ludvig All, Taby IS

11.61 Jesper Hermansson, Mdlndals AIK
11.56 Lukas Edqvist, Orgryte IS

11.53 Albert Ivarsson, IF Kronan

11.48 William Frisk, Orgryte IS

11.42 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl

50kt02 1 14  Goteborg/S
17maj02 1 14  Goteborg/U
16nov02 1 14  Visby
5feb02 8 15  Linkdping
12apr02 3 14  Helsingborg
22jan02 1 Uppsala
8mar02  + 15  Norrtélje
11feb02 4 14Q Goteborg/U-U
18jan03 16 15  Linkdping
1aug02 17 15  Linkdping
4aug02 3 15  Ystad
27jun02 3 14 Stockholm/S
12aug02 20 15  Linkdping
2sep02 5 15Q Goteborg/U-U
6jul02 2 14  Upplands Védshy
21jan02 2 14  Goteborg/S
15maj02  + 14  Hogby
30maj02 4 14  Stockholm/S
16maj02 24 15  Linkdping
25feb02 1 15  Umed
8mar02 1 15  Norrtdlje
25feb02 1 15  Ornskdldsvik
16maj02 4 14  Goteborg/U
15maj02 3 14  Hogby
15feb02 2 15  Norrtélje
10feb02 3 15  Norrtélje
21feb02 1 14 Vishy
28julo3 1 15 Sétra
3jan03 2 15  Uppsala
12apr02 2 15  Goteborg/FH
25feb02 1 15  Pited
9feb03 2 14  Géteborg/FH
13maj03 3 15  Uppsala
13julo2 1 14 Malmé/A
11mar02 2 15  Eskilstuna
280kt02 1 14 Gévle
21jan02 1 14 Hogby
11feb02 3 15  Varberg
5feb02  + 14 Vishy
11mar02 + 14  Vishy
27jun02  + 14 Vishy
15maj02 3 14  Hoghy
1jan02 4 14  Hogby
22jan02 5 14  Hogby
1jan02 6 14  Hogby
22jan02 2 15  Marsta
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11.28 Johan Burvall, Vishy IF Gute 2jan02

11.14 Adam Sobczyk, Hovslétts IK 12dec02
11.07 Jesper Astrém, Bromma IF 21mar02
11.01 Arman Zethab Fard, IFK Marsta 14nov02
11.01 Oliver Gao, Hasselby SK 12aug02
10.96 Emil Johansson, Vashy IK 10jun02
10.89 Gustav Tartu, IF Kville 280kt02
10.86 Malte Edwardsson, Bollnds FIK 9apr03
10.83 Fredrik Grund, IF Kville 14jun02
10.82 Emil Carlsson, IFK Vaxjo 1aug02
Okénda vindférhallanden / Unknown wind-conditions

10.97 Emil Johansson, Vasby IK 10jun02
Medvind / Wind-aided

12.11 Oliver Papinski, Taby IS 5feb02
11.98 David Arhammar, IF Linnéa 11mar02
11.94 Ludvig All, Téby IS 27jun02
11.21 Jesper Astrom, Bromma IF 21mar02
11.03 Malte Edwardsson, Bollnds FIK 9apr03
Inomhus / Indoors

12.08 David Arhammar, IF Linnéa 11mar02
11.68 Johan Burvall, Visby IF Gute 2jan02
11.66 Victor Hering, Ullevi FK 3maj03
11.09 Malte Edwardsson, Bollnds FIK 9apr03
10.82 Leo Janén, IFK Véxjé 2feb02
EJ SVENSK MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZEN

11.22 Nattaphon Muanngoen, Gefle IF 280kt02
P14 Kula o

14.19 Mans Roos, MdIndals AIK 6jan02
13.25 Jesper Ahlin, Véasby IK 19feb03
13.20 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AlS 12apr02
13.01 Leo Janén, IFK Véxjo 2feb02
12.85 Mattias Haag, MdIndals AIK 200kt02
12.75 Andreas Henriksson, IFK Lund 10jul02
12.71 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H 10feb02
12.67 Nicklas Sjoblom, Rénas 4H 8mar02
12.62 Sidney Léger, 2mar02
12.43 Elias Lind, Hasselby SK 18jan03
12.10 Hampus Wallin, Hovsldtts IK 12aug02
11.66 Oliver Papinski, Taby IS 5feb02
11.64 Jonathan Howser, Téby IS 24feb02
11.54 Robin Isaksson, IFK Lidingd 25jun02
11.41 Figge Eklund, Trands AIF 6feb02
11.38 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl 22jan02
11.18 Axel Lundberg Hedman, Djurmo Sifferbo IF - 24sep02
1.1 Jesper Astrom, Bromma IF 21mar02
11.05 Anton Perez, IFK Umed 25feb02
10.97 Pontus Gustavsson, Vésteras FK 10jan02

Klubbtévling / Intra-club meet (unsanctioned)
13.29 Jesper Ahlin, Vasby IK 19feb03

Skoltévling / School meet
11.27 Yan Naing Man, 02
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Goteborg/U-U
Jonkoping
Visby

Mérsta
Upplands Vésby
Upplands Vésby
Hogby

Gévle
Goteborg/S
Nassjo

Upplands Vésby

Visby
Visby
Visby
Visby
Gévle

Uppsala
Uppsala
Goteborg/FH
Uppsala
Bords

Gévle

Hégby
Sollentuna
Hégby
Véxjo
Link6ping
Hogby
Marsta
Visby
Annecy, FRA
Linképing

Hogby
Linképing
Sollentuna
Visby
Trands
(Osthammar
Leksand
Linképing
Umed
Koping

Upplands Vashy

Harnésand
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Inomhus / Indoors

EJ SVENSKA MEDBORGARE / NON-SWEDISH CITIZENS

11.47 Abdulla Al-Zahery, Ahus FIK
11.40 Amrullah Stanikzai, IF Kville
P14 Diskus (1.0kg)

46.23 Andreas Henriksson, IFK Lund
42.64 Mans Roos, MéIndals AIK
39.77 Hampus Wallin, Hovslatts IK
38.75 Karl Ludvik, Turebergs FK
38.50 Mattias Haag, Mdlndals AIK
36.90 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl
36.56 Samuel Eriksson, Ranas 4H
36.55 Pontus Gustavsson, Vasterds FK
36.23 Victor Sahlin, SLK Oxelésund
36.16 Robin Isaksson, IFK Lidingd
34.43 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AlS
34.07 Zion Eriksson, Téby IS

33.65 Fredrik Grund, IF Kville

33.32 Alfons Haals, Vasterés FK

33.26 Leo Janén, IFK Vaxjo

32.94 Anton Perez, IFK Umed

31.82 Axel Lundberg Hedman, Djurmo Sifferbo IF
31.55 Michal Kaminski, Linkdpings GIF
31.52 Oskar Edlund, Téby IS

31.15 Olof Hedin, Eksj6 Sodra IK
P14 Slagga (4.0kg)

56.79 Andreas Henriksson, IFK Lund
51.61 Hampus Wallin, Hovslatts IK
48.22 Karl Ludvik, Turebergs FK
48.14 Robin Isaksson, IFK Liding6
46.56 Jesper Ahlin, Vésby IK

45.90 Alfons Haals, Vasterés FK

45.00 Gustav Andersson, IFK Liding
41.58 Leo Bystedt, Vésteras FK

37.69 Victor Sahlin, SLK Oxelésund
33.12 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H

Jesper Ahlin, Vasby IK

Andreas Henriksson, IFK Lund
Leo Janén, IFK Vaxjo

Robin Isaksson, IFK Lidingé
Elias Lind, Hasselby SK

Max Bergqvist, Malarhgjdens IK
Fredrik Grund, IF Kville

Fabian Steene, IF Kville

Victor Sahlin, SLK Oxelésund

Axel Lundberg Hedman, Djurmo Sifferbo IF

Karl Ludvik, Turebergs FK
Pontus Gustavsson, Vésterds FK
Anton Perez, IFK Umed

Mustafa Talal, Eskilstuna Fl
Truls Ménsson, Ahus FIK

Elliot Duvert, Turebergs FK

19feb03
10julo2
2feb02
25jun02
18jan03
17apr02
14jun02
28jan03
15mar02
24sep02

21maj02
10jan02
25feh02
17feb03
22mar02
2apr03

02
22jan02

10julo2
6jan02
12aug02
21maj02
200kt02
22jan02
10feb02
10jan02
15mar02
25jun02

12apr02

6jan02
14jun02
14dec02

2feb02
25feb02
24sep02
16jan02
16n0v02

7nov02

10julo2
12aug02
21maj02
25jun02
19feb03
14dec02
14apr02
1sep03
15mar02
10feb02
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Visteras
Visteras
Goteborg/FH
Uppsala
Sétra

Sétra
Goteborg/FH
Goteborg/FH
Eskilstuna
Uppsala

Sollentuna
Uppsala
Haparanda
Eskilstuna
Malmé/A
Sollentuna

Malmé/S
Goteborg/FH

Helsingborg
MélIndal
Nassjo
Sollentuna/E
MéIndal
Gavle
Mérsta
Goteborg/U
Tanumshede
Goteborg/U

Helsingborg
Upplands Vasby
Hogby

Kdping

Vaxjo/A

Umed

Gévle
Norrkdping
Upplands Vésby
Hbgby

Greve, DEN
Jonkdping/G
Vésterds/Ap
Vésterds/Ap
Sollentuna/E
Viésteras/Ap
Visteras/Ap
Visteras/Ap
Eskilstuna
Vishy

10.12
10.12

3.12
17.12
11.12
11.12

3.12

3.12
12.11
17.12

22.12
17.12
24,1
26.11
13. 2
22.12

3.12
3.12

©
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29.10
31.12
13. 9
31.12
31.12
23. 7
15.10
10. 9



32.76 Axel Lundberg Hedman, Djurmo Sifferbo IF
30.30 Erik Lindkvist, Wedevags IF

28.44 Karl-William Einarsson, Wedevags IF
28.17 Truls Ménsson, Ahus FIK

26.50 Victor Kruse, IFK Géteborg

26.33 Nicklas Sjoblom, Rénas 4H

26.13 Oliver Gao, Hasselby SK

25.34 Michal Kaminski, Linképings GIF
25.08 Johan Burvall, Vishy IF Gute

24.22 Gustav Bertilsson, IF Gota Karlstad
P14 Sp]llt (600 g)

46.91 Robin Isaksson, IFK Lidingd

43.86 Karl Ludvik, Turebergs FK

43.75 Andreas Henriksson, IFK Lund

43.40 Pontus Gustavsson, Vésterds FK
42.38 Johannes Jansson, Osthammar Fl
42.31 Fredrik Grund, IF Kville

39.47 Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AIS
39.37 Axel Lundberg Hedman, Djurmo Sifferbo IF
39.18 Max Andersson, Esldvs Al

39.17 Vilmer Elovsson, MdIndals AIK
39.16 Figge Eklund, Tranas AIF

36.90 Emanuel Lindqvist, Tyresé FK

36.43 Jonathan Howser, Taby IS

36.09 Oliver Papinski, Téby IS

35.88 Johan Hannegérd, IFK Lidingd

35.63 Teodor Lundwall Waltersson, Bollnés FIK
35.51 Zion Eriksson, Taby IS

35.51 Hjalmar Isberg, Stora Tuna IK

35.45 Samuel Eriksson, Rands 4H

35.03 Hampus Wallin, Hovslatts 1K

24sep02
29aug02
22dec02
22mar02
9aug02
8mar02
12aug02
16jan02
2jan02
2mar02

25jun02
21maj02
10julo2
10jan02
22jan02
14jun02
12apr02
24sep02
8maj03
50kt02

6feb02
18mar02
24feb02
5feb02
13mar02
16jan03
6jan02
20sep02
10feb02
12aug02
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Vishy

Visby

Balsta

Hégby

Boras

Mérsta
Upplands Vésby
Link6ping
Tingstéade
Karlstad

Goteborg/U
Mérsta
Hégby
Stockholm/S
Osthammar
Link6ping
Varberg
Visby
Varberg
Linképing

Tranés
Visby
Sollentuna/E
Sollentuna/E
Link6ping
Bollnés
Stockholm/S
Visby
Marsta
Jonkdping

o
P14 Attaka IMP (100 m hack, diskus, stav, spjut / lingd, kula, htjd, 800 m)

3.592

3.571

3.180

3.090

3.064

2.959

2.898

2.837

2.831

2111

Mans Roos, MdIndals AIK

6jan02

115

15.28+ 38.42 2.80 33.62/5.02+ 14.04 1.58 2:35.45

Daniel Adolfsson, Tingbergs AIS

12.60+ 11.18 2.60 39.47/5.59+ 12.93
Peter Svensson, IF Rigor

13.43+ 25.63 3.10 32.50/4.93+ 8.96
William Frisk, Orgryte IS

13.66+ 26.19 2.30 28.12/5.40+ 8.98
Daniel Kleist, Eksjo Sddra 1K

13.19+ 22.75 2.10 24.98/5.29+ 8.41
Ludvig All, Taby IS

12.56+ 23.62 1.75 22.09/5.29+ 8.83
Jonathan Howser Téby IS

15.36+22.37 2.95 31.24/4.50+10.24
Lukas Edqvist, Orgryte IS

14.09+ 19.04 2.80 27.81/5.07+ 7.35
Olof Hedin, Eksj6 Sodra IK

13.54+ 26.70 2.60 22.64 /4.54+ 7.31
Elmer Evanson, Orgryte IS

16.50+ 19.15 1.90 22.51/4.39+ 9.03

12apr02

215

1.61 2:30.06

7feb02

315

1.55 2:43.34

1jan02

415

1.61 2:40.02

02

114

1.59 2:28.13

27jun02

114

1.38 2:26.40

24feb02

2 14

1.38 2:26.70

1jan02

515

1.61 2:40.78

7nov02

2 14

1.35 2:24.34

30apr02

8 15

1.52 2:54.66
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Varberg
Varberg
Varberg
Varberg
Hogby
Sétra
Satra
Varberg
Hégby

Varberg

17-18.

17-18.

17-18.

17-18.

14-15,

14-15.

17-18.

9-10.

17-18.
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